

KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Office of the Director General (Technical Services), KMC Plot No.512 JM, New M.A. Jinnah Road near, Islamia College Karachi.

Phone: 021-99230951, Email: cm.ed.kmc@gmail.com

No.DDW/ED/KMC/ 146 /17

Dated: 21-9-2017

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

Single Stage – One Envelope Procedure (RE-INVITE)

Tenders in sealed covers are invited on Schedule Rate / Approved Rate / Offer Rate Basis for the following works from interested firms / bidders having registration with Pakistan Engineering Council in relevant field:-

SN	Tender Reference Number	Name of Scheme	Estimated Cost (Rs.)	Bid Security	Tender Cost Rs	Eligibility
Dis	strict ADP 201	7-18 / Block Allocation				
		DIST	RICT WES	T		
1	KMC/CM/ED/ 052/2016-17 (Re-Invite)	Patch Work Hawksbay Road, Tara Chand Road, Pankha Hotel Road, Dockyard Road, Jammat Khana Road, Maripur Road.	19.968 Million	0.998 Million	3,000/-	Valid PEC in C-6 & above in releval category. NTN Certificate Valid Professional TAX Registration with Sindh Revenu Board.
	9) =	DIST	RICT MALI	R		
2	KMC/CM/ED/ 053/2016-17 (Re-Invite)	Improvement / Repair of Road from Malir 15 to Market Area District Malir.	19.995 Million	0.999 Million	3,000/-	Valid PEC in C-6 & above in relevant category. NTN Certificate Valid Professional TAX Registration with Sindh Revenue Board
3	KMC/CM/ED/ 054/2016-17 (Re-Invite)	Improvement of Road from Abshar Park to Zikria Masjid District Malir.	19.963 Million	0.998 Million	3,000/-	Valid PEC in C-6 & above in relevant category. NTN Certificate Valid Professional TAX Registration with Sindh Revenue Board
		DISTR	ICT SOUT	H		
4	KMC/CM/ED/ 055/2016-17 (Re-Invite)	Patch Repair Work of Dr. Ziauddin Ahmed Road from Shaheen Complex to M.A. Jinnah Road (South) KMC.	19.990 Million	0.999 Million	3,000/-	Valid PEC in C-6 & above in relevant category NTN Certificate Valid Professional TAX Registration with Sindh Revenue Board.
5	KMC/CM/ED/ 056/2016-17 (Re-Invite)	Patch Repair Work of Ghazanfar Ali Road (Saddar) from Avari Tower Hotel to Karachi Zoo (South), KMC.	19.992 Million	0.999 Million	3,000/-	Valid PEC in C-6 & above in relevant category. NTN Certificate Valid Professional TAX Registration with Sindh Revenue Board.
		DISTRIC	CT KORAN	IGI		
6	KMC/CM/ED/ 057/2016-17 (Re-Invite)	Rehabilitation / Maintenance of Roads 8000 & SWD from Road 9000 to Dawood Chowrangi in District Korangi KMC.	19.372 Million	0.968 Million	3,000/-	Valid PEC in C-6 & above in relevant category. NTN Certificate Valid Professional TAX Registration with Sindh Revenue Board. Valid PEC in C-6 & above in relevant.
7	KMC/CM/ED/ 058/2016-17 (Re-Invite)	Rehabilitation / Maintenance of Roads Model Colony, Malir & Khokrapar in District Korangi KMC.	19.429 Million	0.971 Million	3,000/-	category. NTN Certificate Valid Professional TAX Registration with Sindh Revenue Board

		, DISTRI	CT CENTI	RAL		
8	KMC/CM/ED/ 059/2016-17 (Re-Invite)	Improvement of food Street Husainabad from Memon Markaz to Taba Hospital at Gulberg KMC.	19.509 Million	0.975 Million	3,000/-	Valid PEC in C-6 & above in relevant category. NTN Certificate Valid Professional TAX Registration with Sindh Revenue Board.
9	KMC/CM/ED/ 060/2016-17 (Re-Invite)	Improvement of Shahrah-e-Noor Jehan from Ship-owner College to Anda More at North Karachi.	19.509 Million	0.975 Million	3,000/-	Valid PEC in C-8 & above in relevant category. NTN Certificate Valid Professional TAX Registration with Sindh Revenue Board.
	1	The state of the s	RICT EAS	T		
10	KMC/CM/ED/ 061/2016-17 (Re-Invite)	a) Repair & Maintenance of Sir Shah Suleman Road. b) Karsaz Road from Essa Nagri (Lyari Expressway) to Shahrah-e- Faisal.	19.979 Million	0.998 Million	3,000/-	Valid PEC in C-6 & above in relevant category. NTN Certificate Valid Professional TAX Registration with Sindh Revenue Board.
11	KMC/CM/ED/ 062/2016-17 (Re-Invite)	a) Repair & Maintenance of Pir Sibghatullah Road from New Town Police Station to Millennium Mall. b) Repair & Maintenance of Shahrah-e-Quaideen from M.A. Jinnah Road to Shahrah-e-Faisal. c) PIB Road from Ahmed Sweests to Jail Flyover.	19.509 Million	0.975 Million	3,000/-	Valid PEC in C-6 & above in relevant category. NTN Certificate Valid Professional TAX Registration with Sindh Revenue Board.
12	KMC/CM/ED/ 063/2016-17 (Re-Invite)	a) Repair & Maintenance of Khalid Bin Waleed Road. b) Tipu Sultan Road c) Jigar Muradabadi Road. d) Repair & Maintenance of Jahangir Road from Teen Hatti to Guru Mandir.	19.509 Million	0.975 Million	3,000/-	Valid PEC in C-6 & above in relevant category NTN Certificate Valid Professional TAX Registration with Sindh Revenue Board.
13	KMC/CM/ED/ 064/2016-17 (Re-Invite)	Improvement / Rehabilitation or roads and streets with drainage system in Seeta Nagar, Sachal Goth District East, Karachi.	19.599 Million	0.979 Million	3,000/-	Valid PEC in C-6 & above in relevant category. NTN Certificate Valid Professional TAX Registration with Sindh Revenue Board.
14	KMC/CM/ED/ 065/2016-17 (Re-Invite)	Improvement of Shaheed-e-Millat service road / internal roads of Union committee 07 Jamshed Zone East, Karachi.	19.595 Million	0.979 Million	3,000/-	Valid PEC in C-6 & above in relevant category. NTN Certificate Valid Professional TAX Registration with Sindh Revenue

Tender schedule shall be as follows:

SCHEDULE	DATE & TIME	VENUE
Receiving of Application & Issuance of Tender	From 28-09-2017 to 13-10-2017 During Office Hours	Office of Director (Accounts), Engineering Department, KMC Plot No.512 JM, New M.A. Jinnah Road near, Islamia College Karachi.
2.Dropping of Tender	Upto 16-10-2017 at 02:00 pm	Office of Director (Accounts), Engineering Department, KMC Plot No.512 JM, New M.A. Jinnah Road near, Islamia College Karachi.
3.Opening of Tender	16-10-2017 at 02:30 pm	Office of Director (Accounts), Engineering Department, KMC Plot No.512 JM, New M.A. Jinnah Road near, Islamia College Karachi.

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

- In case, due to any reason, no tenders are received on the above dates then the next date of submission and opening will be <u>03-11-2017</u> at the same time and venue as mentioned above and the tender documents will be available for sale upto <u>01-11-2017</u> (during office hours).
- The tender documents will be issued to the contractors on submission of written request on letterheads and on payment of non-refundable cost of tender through pay orders from Companies bank account in favour of KMC. Bid Security in shape of pay order / bank guarantee from any schedule Bank in favor of

KMC as mentioned above should be enclosed with the bid otherwise the tender will be rejected. No tender will be sold on the tender opening date. The Tender documents are also available on SPPRA's website (www.pprasindh.gov.pk).

In case the date of opening or last date of sale of tender is declared as a public holiday by the Government or non-working day due to any reason, the next working day(s) shall be deemed to be the date for last date of sale and submission and opening of tenders accordingly. The time and venue shall

The total bid amount as well as the rates of items must be filled both in figures and words and in case any correction is made by the contractor then each correction must be initialed by the Contractor, otherwise the tender is liable to be summarily rejected.

Substantially Responsive Bid:-

Only those bids, which comply with the entire eligibility criteria as well as minimum qualification criteria attached with the tender documents shall be declared substantially responsive bids at the time of tender opening and will be eligible for further evaluation, otherwise the same will be declared as non responsive / rejected.

- The bidders are required to submit the above information, alongwith signed evidence against evaluation criteria their bids. Joint Venture between two or more firms is also allowed subject to compliance of stipulated rules of PEC.
- If any fake documents are found then the tender is liable to be rejected/cancelled without any compensation and with penalty as per rules.
- Canvassing in connection with tenders is strictly prohibited and tenders submitted by the contractors who are reported canvassing will be liable for rejection.
- If a bidder submits a seriously unbalanced bid then he may be required to deposit extra performance security to a level sufficient to protect the procuring agency against financial losses, failing which his bid will be either rejected or the bid security be forfeited as deemed appropriate by KMC.
- Bid security of the unsuccessful bidder shall be released once the contract has been finalized with the successful bidder or the bid validity period has expired whichever is earlier.
- 10. The procuring agency may reject all or any bid subject to the relevant provisions of SPPRA Rules 2010.
- 11. The conditions of Contract are available on K.M.C website (www.karachicity.gov.pk).

Dy. Director Works, Engg. Dept. Karachi Metropolitan Corporation

Not to be Published:

Director (MMD), KMC (with request to publish in the newspapers, pl)

Enclosed please find herewith 10 copies with request to kindly publish in not more than three (03) widely circulated leading daily newspapers of English, Urdu and Sindhi.

Director (CB) SPPRA GOS

With a request to upload on SPPRA (Authority) Website & issue ID Number.

Sr. Director (IT), KMC

With a request to upload on the KMC Website

C.C. to:-

- Director General (Technical Services), KMC
- DED / Superintending Engineer (CM), KMC / Procurement Committee
 Superintending Engineer (concerned), Engg. Dept. KMC
 Director (Accounts), Engg. Dept. KMC

- Secretary to Mayor, KMC



KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

No.Dy.Dire/Works/Emgg/KMC/.001./2017

26 April, 2017.

NOTIFICATION

Subject:

MODIFICATION IN THE PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE FOR THE SCHEMES UNDER KMC FUNDED FOR CIVIL WORKS

With the approval of Director General (Technical Services) KMC, the Procurement Committee of the Engineering Department, KMC is hereby modified as under:-

 Mr. S.M. Taha, Director (Engineering Design & CM) KMC

..... Chairman

Mr. Nayab Saced Khan, Director Accounts Engg. Department, KMC

.... Member

 Syed Naveed Izhar, Executive Engineer TCD, KDA

..... Member (Outside KMC)

The Deputy Director Works, Engineering Department. KMC will assist the Committee as Non-Member / Secretary.

Deputy Director Works Engineering Department, KMC

Copy to:-

- Director General (Technical Services) KMC
- 2. Superintending Engineers, Engineering Department, KMC (all)
- 3. Director Accounts, Engineering Department, KMC
- 4. Committee Members (all)
- 5. Office Copy



KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (CM) ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

No. EE/CM/Engg. Dept/KMC/ 7/8 /15

Dated: 03 - 12-2015

MODIFICATION

The Complaint Redressal Committee constituted under Rule 31 of SPP Rues 2010 and notified vide No.DO(CM)/W&S/CDGK/357/10 dated 01-12-2010 has been modified as under in accordance with the re-designation of posts under notification No.Secy/Admin/KMC/2011/113 dated 24-11-2011endorsed by Director General (TS), KMC vide No.DG(TS)/KMC/265/2011 dated 09-12-2011.

- 1. Director General(TS), KMC
- 2. Director(Planning) F&P, KMC
- Chief Engineer (CM) Engg. Deptt.KMC.
- An independent professional from the relevant field Months Concerning the procurement progress in question to Be nominated by the head of procuring agency.
 (as per approval by the Competent Authority time to time & case to case basis)
- 5. Director Accounts, Engg. Deptt. KMC.

Member

Chairman

Member Secretary

Member

Member

Copy to:-

All members

C.C. TO:-

- T. Director General (TS), KMC

2. Financial Advisor, KMC

3. Chief Engineer (All), KMC

4. Secretary to Administrator, KMC.

5. PS to Metropolitan Commissioner, KMC

6. SPPRA.

Executive Engineer (CM)

Karachi Metropolitan Corporation

2



بلديه عظمني كراچى

ایک مرحله ایک لفاقه کا طریقته کار (دوباره طلبی)

والاشتاد فو والعالماء وعلى المان المحليم فلك ألوسل عن التعلق عليه من أرجع والوار الاستان المحليم على الميان المحليم فلك ألوسل عن التعلق المعرض أرجع والوار الاستان المحلوم على الميان المحلوم عن المعرض المعر

وريث ألله ويت في فيا ويرم عمر كارز شرائيط و وباره عطاوب إلى					(الله في و يمتع كان ســـ : و ي	التعارم
الملتيت	ئىندر ئى ئىمت	يا سئورٽي	(42)	استعيم كانام	نينڈر حوالہ نصبر	
				ضلع ایے ڈی پی 8		
		نبر يسي	ضلح ا			
۲.۵۰ م Cob. PEC ما ادراس سدام مشترکت ک ش ۱ ما ۱۸ م بلکایت ۱ موره م پیشش کی مرتبکیت ۱ معرض نواه بردار سد معرفهای		0 998 Million	19.968 Million	المحاول إلى بدوا بالدانية وواد المعاول والمالية وواد عامت فالدوار والكالية ووروار	KMC/CM/ED /052/2016-17 (Re-invite)	
		مليو	فسلم		1	_
۰ C.O.PEC ما الراسعة بالمفاد لقرل على NTN ويلكيت ۱ كارة والمحل الحل ويلكيت و منده إلا الا المستار على		0 999 Million	19.995 Million	لير 15 ساركيث الإطلع لمرتك روك كي بحرى الرصت	KMC/GM/ED /053/2016-17 (Re-invite)	
نظر NTN - رو را یک تارید را در در دار ۱۳۵۰ در	3,000/-	0.998 Million	19.963 Million	ا بن را السيمار والمدين فيريك مؤك ي بعري	KMC/CM/ED /054/2016-17 (Re-in/th)	
		سويس	صلح ه			
effective college on or consecutive. And college on the Mile is.	1	0.999 Million	19.990 Million	はないことのでは、日本のからいといるとのないとのないといるとのできませんというというというにはないというないというにはないというにはないというにはないというにはないというにはないというにはないないというにはないというにはないというにはないというにはないというにはないというにはないというにはないというにはないというにはないましたというにはないというにはないというにはないというにはないというにはないというにはないというにはないというにはないました。	/055/2016-17 (Re-invite)	
۰ کارآ د C-15 اوراس بینده بر مفاد کنگری کل ۱۹۲۸ میکید. - کارا د بهایش فرار بهگید ۵ سنده بر بی است متریکی	3,000/-	n 999 Million	19 992 Million	على مرسد ورك المنظوم ووا (صدر) آواري عاد والى سنة ري يراكم (14 في) كامجاي	/056/2016-17 (Re-invite)	
		ورنگى	صلح ک			_
- ۱۰ آن C.B.PECa. اوداس سنعادی متعلق تنظی زی ش ۱۸۳۰ میلیکیت ۱ کارند و پیششونیکش میشندند. و متوجه یاند بازشند پیزیکش	3,000/-	0.968 Million	19.372 Million	שוני לאולי אולי אולי אולי אולי אולי אולי או	KMC/CM/ED /057/2016-17 (Re-invite)	6.
• ۱۱۵ - C.B. PEC ما الرسطان على مجال ثرب NTN مينكيت • كارة بالمجل الرمينكيت • منعد يالفان لسيسان الخ	3,000/-	0.971 Million	19.429 Million	ما دل کالونی بلید در تھوکھر ایار دوا زھنٹ کو گئی۔ سے دیم میں کی عمال او کھر بھال	KMC/CM/ED /058/2016-17 (Re-invite)	7.
		بسطس	صلح و			_
- ۱۱۰۵ ما ۱۱۰۵ ما ۱۱۰ سال ساد به ۱۱۵ مگری کا ۱۲۸۰ میگید - کارو پیدال کار زیگید - «مارواد باشت در دید	3,000/-	0 975 Million	19.509 Million	ا الاید باد الله الله الله الله الله الله الله ال	KMC/CM/ED /059/2016-17 (Re-invite)	8.
- کارآ د C - کاران سام کارگری شک ۱۹۳۰ میلگیات - کارآ در پایگانی از کارکیاییت - اندهای کاری استداد کان	3,000/-	0.975 Million	19 509 Million	شا براولور جهان کی ججری کی کام. شب اوار د کالی تاملا اموار ماد تحد کرایتی	/060/2016-17 (Re-mylle)*	9.
		شرقبى	ضلح		[[Pop-mana]	
۵۰۰ م C.6-PEC ما این سیاه در مشارکتگری ش ۱ NFN دیگلیت ۱ کارآن به پیشل کی رسیفایت ۱ سده ما که ادار سیامتازیش	3,000/-	Million	19 979 Million	مرمست در، کچه جمال ۱) سرشاد میندان دوز ب) کارساز دوا مینی گری (ایاری ایکیوری دید) تا شاه دوفیل	KMC/CM/ED /061/2016-17 (Re-invite)	10.
- ۱۰ - C-E-PECa آری ادارسنده در حفظ کی گل - ۱۲۸۸ دیگیست - ۱۶ آد در پخش کی ردیگیست - ۱۶ آد در پخش کی ردیگیست	3.000/-	0.975 Million	19.509 Million	مرسد ادر کی اصل ۱۱ می صفحه مقدردا عددان پیس ایمان و طبیع با ب اثابیاتا در زیاد را در در داده و در ایما در از بیال لیده ایمانیاس می ماندار اعداد	KMC/CM/ED /052/2016-17 (Re-invite)	11.
- ۱۱ آه C-B-PEC ادرای سندان طبیقا نیگری پی • ۱۲۸ دیگئیست - ۱۱ آه به چیش نیگی دیگئیست • سندود کا این ۱ سندود کانی	3.000/-	0.975 Million	19 509 Million	مرست اوره که جال ۱) خاندین واید دوا ب) گیرسلفان دوا ن) میکردر آرای دوا د) جاگیردا گروه عادد که جار ترانی اردند	KMC/CM/ED /063/2016-17 (Re-invite)	12.
» ۱۱ آ م ۱۹۳۰ م. ۱۱ م. ۱۱ م. ۱۱ م. ۱۱ م. ۱۱ م. ۱۱ م. ۱۲ م. ۱۲ « ۱۲ آ د م بر ۱۲ م.	3,000/-	0.979 Million	19.599 Million	بين گر يكل كالمد بلنع فرقى الرايق كردكان اور محيون من 10 مى كردكان الاي كردكان الا	KMC/CM/ED /064/2016-17 (Re-mvite)	13.
. ۱۳۱۸ می ۱۳۱۰ میلی شده به ۱۳۱۳ می د ۱۳۱۰ میکید. ۱۳۱۶ می پیشش کی مرزانید و الاحداد با ۱۳۷۶ میکانید و الاحداد است	3,000/-	. 0 979 Million	19 595 Million	هوپد طبط در وال دوازاری نین تعیق ۵۲ م جند دادن. شرقی کردا پی کی دیمده فی موکول کی بیتری	KMC/CM/ED /065/2016-17 (Re-invite)	14.

شيد ول درج ويل عصطابات وكا

	تاريخ اوروقت	شيڈول
آ لمن آف (او رکند (الا الله) و الحيث محد إلى العدود تسايم مي و يا مد لير ML 1812 تا و الما الدود الذود العادمة الحراك في الركافي		ار بدخاستون کی دسول اور فیند ۱۳ ۱۳ اور او -
ا المس الساد و يقد (الاونش) والجيشز كان في المدين من الكابي و بيارت أبر M 1512 M العالم الساديد عن الدولة والواسلام بيا في أداري .		81862/411188 -
آ أَسِ اَلَ وَازَ يَعَدُ (اللهِ اللهِ) وَلَهِمَ تَكِيةً فِي أَرْدَفَ وَكَا كُلُ فِي إِلَيْ مَنْ اللهِ 1812 و في الله الله وقال والأواداء الله من الحي أراد في	≤14,02:30 16-10-2017	- نيندر كلف ك مان

شرا فكا وشوابط

- ه المركوب عدد من على من كوفية دومه ل ندونت تشار في المركز المركز المركز المركز المركز المدون المركز بالمركز المركز المرك
- ے کی انکیمورے بی رہے ہیں اور خطنے پائیز دار دھت ہوئے توسرے ہا تھا۔ سے بری کھیلی کا دان ہوجا ہے ہاگی اور جہ سے استان اور کھیا سے آرادہ یا جاتا ہے۔ ان ہوجا ہے کہ دھت اور ان کہ اور کہ اور کہ بھی ہوئے کہ ان کہ دھت اور ان کہ اور کہ ہوئے کہ ان کہ ہوئے کہ اور کہ ہوئے ک
- ھے۔ مقاسب ترین ہوئی حمل ہودیوں ہوج رہا ہوں کے معیا ہورس کے ماجہ ہی تینڈ ، وزو ہوئے سے اسکار کم اوائیلیش کے معیار ہم جوری اور تی جون اور کھرنینڈ دکھلے اوقت مقاسب قری ہوئی مجانبات کا درمود یہ بوئی بیٹ ان اور کی فرون سے تان میں ٹریا ' ماہ دار اور کا جائے۔
- - و المركة في وحديد أحده المراكة على تبدأ والحرس ماه في المراح المسلم في أروع بالمركة فليرواز المدملة في مرانه ما أمام الماكة المراج المراجع الم

ڈپٹی ڈانریکٹر ورکس انجینئرنگ ڈپارٹم

- こんがりないがらからはんにはいしいというからいしいかとかとないないのでしいまる
- هد الكولى يوروس يدروه في الوال يون كارو بيدار يد المروع المس يقول كاروك كالهامات بالكان يديد بيد المال كله جال والمعتمد كالمال المستعلق المال المستعلق المال المستعلق المال المستعلق المستعل المستعلق ال
 - - ور يودكونك مختي SPPRA كا 2010 كي تعلق الماسد عاشروا قام إلى الحارية والركان بي
 - الم محتر يك كي شرائل كرايس ويد سائك (www.karachicity.gov.pk) يعلى ستياب وي

(3

5 26/09/17



KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION

DISTRICT ANNUAL DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM

2017-18

Kerachi Nesopolitin Conjuntation

out Y's

(Be	Les	million
60.2		*********

ADP NO.	Sector / Sub-Sector /	Location of	Status	Estimated	Actual Expenditure	Revised Allocation	Estimated Expenditure	Alloca	tion for 2017	7-2018	Financial F % age	rogress in up to	Financial Projection	
2017-18	Name of Scheme	Scheme	Scheme	Cost	up to June 2016	2016-17	116-17 up to June	Capital	Revenue	Total	2016-17	2017-18	2018-19	2019-20
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	13	14	15	16
106	Repair of Patch of Road Work from Rabban DADA Road Jinnaha Square to Malir Halt Malir Karachi.	Malir	Approved	18.850	0.000	5.000	5.000	5.000	0.000	5.000	26.525	53.050	0.000	0.000
107	Improvement / Rehabilitation of Roads and Patch works at Moot of Dawat-e- Islami Sabir colony Jaffar Tayyar Socity Malir Karachi	Malir	Approved	19.934	0.000	5.000	5.000	5.000	0.000	5.000	25.083	50.166	0.000	0.000
108	Rehabilitation / Improvement of CAMP Office of Minister Local Government of Sindh and Different Government Buildings	КМС	Approved	19.952	0.000	9.000	9.000	10.000	0.000	10.000	45.108	95.229	0.000	0.000
109	Patch work / trenches repair Metrovil road from Bab-e-Khyber to Hazara Colony UC-4UC-14 UC15	West	Approved	20.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	25.000	0.000	0.000
110	Patch work of road Dakkhana road towards Fak Medico including Babar Chowk & Stadium Road.		Approved	20.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	25.000	0.000	0.000
111	Patch Work of Roads at Nishan -e- Haider to Urdu Chowk, Tayyaba Masjid to Bholo- Masjid Telephone Exchange Road, Qazafi Chowk to Manghopir Road Banaras Chowk to Shalinai Marriage Hall, Kamal Petrol Pump to Pest Office, 121. Road Maulana Shoukat Ali Road.	West	Approved	20.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	25.000	0.000	0.000
- 112	Patch Work of Rasheedabad Road, 5B Road, 13D Road, Police Training Centre Road, Jungle School Road Gulshan -e- Ghazi Road and Stadium Road, Qazi Hosnital Double Road.	West	Approved	20.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	25.000	0.000	0.000
113	Patch Work Hawkshay Road Tara Chand Road, Pankha Hotel Road, Dockyard Road, Jimmat Khana Road, Maripur Road		Approved	20.000	0.000	0.000 . ~	0.000	5.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	25.000	0.000	0.000
114	Patch Work Hawksbay Road Tara Chand Road, Pankha Hotel Road, Dockyard Road, Januard Khana Road, Maripur Road	West	Approved	20 000	0.000	0.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	25.000	0.000	0.000

-Ŋ.

Assa Executive Engineer (CM) Karachi Metropoliter Communicati Karachi.

													(Rs. 1	a million
ADP NO.	Sector / Sub-Sector /	Location of	Status	Estimated	Actual Expenditure	Revised Allocation	Estimated Expenditure	Alloca	tion for 2017	7-2018	Financial Progress in % age up to		Financial Projection	
2017-18	Name of Scheme	Scheme	Scheme	Cost	up to June 2016	2016-17	up to June 2017	Capital	Revenue	Total	2016-17	2017-18	2018-19	2019-20
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	13	14	15	16
115	Improvement of Road from Khayaban -e Muhammad to Sunrise School UC-11 District Malir.	Malir	Approved	19.500	0.000	0.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	25.641	0.000	0.000
116	Improvement of Road (Both Tracks) from Khokrapar No.4, upto Naddi Khokrapar No.6, District Malir.	Malir	Approved	19.900	0.000	0.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	25.126	0.000	0.000
	Providing and Laying 18" Dia Sewerage Drain from Khokrapar No.6 Naddi to Saudabad Chowk District Malir.	Malir	Approved	20.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	4.000	0.000	4.000	0.000	20.000	0.000	0.000
118	Improvement of Road from Urdu Nagar to Ammar Yasir Machly Wale Baba Mazar District Malir.	Malir	Approved	18.600	0 000	0.000	0.000	4.000	0.000	4.000	0.000	21,505	0.000	0.000
119	Improvement / Repair of Road from Malir 15 to Market Area District Malir.	Malir	Approved	19.800	0.000	0.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	25.253	0.000	0.000
120	Improvement of Road from Abshar Park to Zikria Masjid District Malir.	Mattr	Approved	18.950	0.000	0.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	26.385	0.000	0.000
121	Improvement / Repair of M. A. Jinnali Road from Capri Cinema to Tower (South) KMC.		Approved	15.000	0 000	0.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	33.333	0.000	0,000
122	Rehabilitation / Maintenance of Roads 8000 & SWD from Road 3000 to 9000 in District Korangi, KMC,		Approved	18.999	0.000	0.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	26.317	0.000	0.000
123	Rehabilitation / Maintenance of Roads 8000 & SWD from Road 9000 to Dawood Chowrangi in District Kerangi, KMC.		Approved	14.999	0.000	0.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	33.336	0.000	0.000
124	Rehabilitation / Maintenance of Roads Model Colony, Malic & Khokrapar in District Korangi, EMC.		Approved	14.999	0.000	0.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	33.336	0.000	0.000
125	Patch Work of Ibn-e-Sina Road from Orangi Bridge to Gharibabad Underpass and S. M. Taufiq Road from Liaquatabad No. 10. To Dak Khana District Central, KMC.	Central	Approved	19.930	0.000	0.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	25.088	0.000	0.000

Assit E Acades Engineer (Chi)

Karachi Metropolitan Gorgorotton

Karachi.

													(Rs. 1	n million)
ADP NO.	Sector / Sub-Sector /	Location of	Status	Estimated	Actual Expenditure	Revised Allocation	Estimated Expenditure	Alloca	tion for 201	7-2018	Financial Progress in % age up to		Financial Projection	
2017-18	Name of Scheme	Scheme	Scheme	Cost	up to June 2016	2016-17	up to June 2017	Capital	Revenue	Total	2016-17	2017-18	2018-19	2019-20
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	13	14	15	16
	Patch repair of Dr. Saleem Uz Zaman Siddiqui Road from 2000 to 6000 Road at North Karachi District Central, KMC.	Central	Approved	19.900	0.000	0.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	25.126	0.000	0.000
	Patch Repair of Allama Rasheed Turabi Road from Rashid Minhas Road to Zia Uddin Hospital District Central, KMC	Central	Approved	19.950	0.000	0.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	25.063	0.000	0.000
	Patch Repairing of Road from Karimabad to Gharibabad Railway Gate Gulberg District Central, KMC.		Approved	19.800	0.000	0.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	25.253	0.000	0.000
129	Improvement / Repair of Road Food Street Hussainabad from Memon Markaz in Taba Hospital at Gulberg.		Approved	19.900	0.000	0.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	25.126	0.000	0.000
130	Improvement of Shahrah-e-Noor Jahan from Shipowner College to Anda More at North Karachi.		Approved	19.800	0.000	0.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	25.253	0.000	0.000
131	Repair & Maintenance of Allama Shabbir Ahmed Usmani Road from Yaseenabad Bridge to Maskan Chowrangi.		Approved	19.808	0.000	0.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	25.242	0.000	0.000
132	Repair & Maintenance of Abul Hassan Isphahani Road from Super Highway to University Road. Continental Bakery Road.	Fact	Approved	10.412	0.000	0.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	48.022	0.000	0.000
133	Repair & Maintenance of University Road from Jail Flyover to Hassan Square	East	Approved	11.900	0.000	0.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	42.017	0.000	0.000
134	Repair & Maintenance of Rashid Minhas Road from Imtiaz Super Store (Lyari Expressway) to Shahrah-e-Faisal.		Approved	19 000	0.000	0.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	26.316	0.000	0.000
135	Repair & Maintenance of Sir Shah Suleman Road Karsaz Road from Essa Nagri (Lyari Expressway) to Shahrah-e- Faisal	Fact	Approved	19.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	26.316	0.000	0.000

Assir Experiese Engineer (CM) Coronhi Mairor Ton Corporation

		•	(3)										(Rs. Ir	(noillim n
ADP NO.	Sector / Sub-Sector /	Location of	Status	Estimated	Actual Expenditure	Revised Allocation	Estimated Expenditure	Alloca	tion for 201	7-2018	CONTRACTOR STATE	Progress in up to	Financial Projection	
2017-18	Name of Scheme	Scheme	Scheme	Cost	up to June 2016	2016-17	up to June 2017	Capital	Revenue	Total	2016-17	2017-18	2018-19	2019-20
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	13	14	15	16
136	a) Repair & Maintenance of Pir Sibghatullah Road from New Town Police Station to Millennium Mall b) Rehabilitation / Maintenance of Shahrah -e- Quaideen from M. A. Jinnah Road to Shahrah -e- Faisal c) PIB Road from Ahmed Sweets to Jail	East	Approved	20.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	25.000	0.000	0.000
	Repair & Maintenance of Pir Sibghatullah													
137	Road from New Town Police Station to Millennium Mall Rehabilitation / Maintenance of Shahrah -e- Quaideen from M. A. Jinnah Road to Shahrah -e- Faisal PIB Road from Ahmed Sweets to Jail Flyover		Approved	20.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	25.000	0.000	0.000
138	Rehabilitation / Maintenance of Khalid Bin Waleed Road Tipu Sutan Road Jigar Muradabadi Road Rehabilitation / Maintenance of Jahangir Road from Teen Hatti to Guru Mandir	East	Approved	20.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	25.000	0.000	0.000
139	Reconstruction / Rehabilitation of Road from Metatex Factory to PSO Pump R/H Side Mauripur West KMC	The second secon	Approved	19.932	0.000	0.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	25.085	0.000	0.000
140	Road Work at Near PAF Base Mansroor to Gate No.1 Mauripur Truck Stand West KMC		Approved	19.555	0.000	0.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	25.569	0.000	0.000
141	Improvement / Repair of Malir River Bridge at Shah Faisal Colony District Korangi Karachi		Approved	6.929	0.000	0.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	72.160	0.000	0.000
142	Construction of Damage Culverts & Cleaning of Storm Water Drain at Shan Chowrangi at Main Industrial Road (Road 8000) in Korangi industrial Area Karachi.	Korangi	Approved	19.986	0.000	0.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	5.000	0.000	25.018	0.000	0.000
143	Rehabilitation / Reinstatement of Offices in Old KMC Building Including Annexy Building Part-C Sitated at M.A Jinnah Road Saddar Town District South.	South	Approved	19.834	0.000	10.000	10.000	5.000	0.000	5.000	50.418	75.628	0.000	0,000

erachi Metropollar Karaehi

KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT ANNUAL DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME



Tender Reference No. KMC/CM/ED/052/2016-17

(REINVITE)

BILL OF QUANTITIES

PATCH WORK HAWKSBAY ROAD, TARA CHAND ROAD, PANKHA HOTEL ROAD, DOCKYARD ROAD JAMMAT KHANA ROAD MAURIPUR ROAD.

NOTE:

The condition of Contract will be available on K.M.C. Website (www.karachicity.gov.pk).

Estimate Cost: - Rs. 19.968 Million

Bid Security: -

Rs. 0.998 Million

Tender Cost: -

Rs. 3,000/-

Page 1 of 7



KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORTATION ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Subject:

7

PATCH WORK HAWKSBAY ROAD, TARA CHAND ROAD, PANKHA HOTEL ROAD, DOCKYARD ROAD JAMMAT KHANA ROAD MAURIPUR ROAD.

Estimated Cost:-

Rs.19.968 Million

Bid Security:-

Rs. 0.998 Million

Tender Cost: -

Rs.3000/-

PART - A (Items Based on S/R)

S	SN	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
	1	Earth work excavation undressed lead upto a single throw of kassi, phawrah or shovel in Ordinary Soil.	30210.40	%0CFT	1361.25	41123.90
	2	Cartage of 100 CFT / 5 tons of all material likes one aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc. B.G. Rait fastenings points & crossing Bridges Girders, Pipes, Sheets Raits, M.S. Bars etc. or 1000 Nos brinks, 10' x 5' x 3' or 1000 manuds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors (Lead upto 15 Miles etc).	30210.40	%CFT	1065.04	321753.27
23	3	P/L aggregate base course CBR 80% as per (AASHTO) standard specification including compacting to the required density by approved Mechanical means (Vibratory Roller) and packer and smooth wheel rollers etc. including watering with all lead and lift etc complete actual compacted depth shell be consider for payment as directed by the engineer in-charge.	21182.30	%CFT	5542.24	1173973.90
4	ı	Laying mechanically to proper line and grade plant mixed Asphalt Concrete specified formula according to job mixed formula approved by the Engineer Incharge rolling and finishing to design proper grade line level and comber etc (Machinery with POLs Cost of material carriage) 1½" Thick Asphalt Concrete Wearing Course Plant Mix.	242266.00	%SFT	6873.79	16652856.00
5		Providing & Fixing Precast Edge Block 3750 PSI industrial made size 6" thick x 12" long x 12" high i/c the cost of Cartage, excavation, form work for haunching, 1450 PSI lean concrete 2250 PSI concrete for hunching 1:4 cement sand mortor.	3000.00	P.RFT	297.01	['] 891030.00
6		Excavation for Pipe line in Trenches and pits in soft rock by hammering and chiseling where blasting is not practicable or prohibited i/c trimming and dressing sides to true alignments and shape leveling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade, cutting joint holes and disposal of surplus earth within a one chain as per directed by the Engineer Incharge, providing fence guards light flags and temporary crossing for non vehicular traffic where ever required lift upto 5-ft (1.52mm) and lead upto one chain (30.5m)	9600.00	%0CFT	10770.00	103392.00



SN	DESCRIPTION	•	QTY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
7	P/L RCC Pipe of ASTM C-76-62 TIC 7670, Class 8 and fixing in trench i/c cutting fitting and jointing rubber ring i/c testing with water to specified press (12" Dia RCC Pipe Line)	g with	800.00	P.RFT	412.00	329600.00
8	Construction manhole or inspection chambers for required diameter of circular sewer and 3'-6" (106 depth with walls of B.B. in cement sand mortal cement plastered 1:3, ½" thick, inside of walls at (25mm) thick over benching and channel i/c fixing manhole cover with frame of clear opening 1-1/2'x (457x457mm) of 1.75 Cwt. (88.9kh) embedded in C.C. 1:2:4 and fixing 1" (25mm) dia M.S. ster (150mm) wide projecting 4" (102mm) from the fawall at 12" (305mm) C/C duly painted etc. complete per standard specification and drawing.	7mm) ar 1:3 nd 1" g C.I. 1-1/2' plain ps 6" ice of	16.00	Each	14748.00	235968.00
			SU	B-TOTAL	(PART-A)	19749695.00

Signature of the Bidder with Stamp

PART - B (Non-Schedule Items / O/R)

S.N	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT		AMOUNT	
				in Figure	in word	
9	Repair of leakages RCC pipe line under the roadway as directed by the Engineer Incharge.					N.
	a) 15" Dia Pipe	4.00	Each			
	b) 18" Dia Pipe	4.00	Each			
	c) 24" Dia Pipe	4.00	Each			
10	Repair of Water leakages in MS Pipe line under the roadway as directed by the Engineer Incharge.					
	a) 15" Dia Pipe	4.00	Each			
	b) 18" Dia Pipe	4.00	Each			
11	Raising of existing sewerage manholes / service chamber cement concrete 1:2:4 upto 2' height i/c fixing of manhole cover with RCC ring slab etc complete.	16.00	Each			
		SUB-	TOTAL (I	PART-B)		

Signature of the Bidder with Stamp

KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

JAMMAT KHANA ROAD MAUF	
Rs.1,97,49,695/	Rs.
Offer Rates	Rs.
GRAND TOTAL (A+B)	Rs
(Rupees	
	(In Words)
for the complete job for	all schedule of rates /
ing No	
from	
	of Bank)
as per NIT.	
Penalty per day: Rs.	3,000/-
t in words both otherwise liable by must be initialed & stamped by	
Signature of the	Contractor with Stamp
Address:	
i	As.1,97,49,695/ Offer Rates GRAND TOTAL (A+B) (Rupees for the complete job for any No from (Name as per NIT. Penalty per day: Rs. as in words both otherwise liable my must be initialed & stamped by Signature of the

\$

MINIMUM QUALIFICATION / ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA

The evidence / documents of the following minimum qualification / eligibility criteria will be checked during opening process of tender & if anyone is missing then the tender will be summarily rejected at the moment by the tender opening committee.

Eligibility:

- i). Valid PEC in C-6 and above category and relevant fiend of specialization.
- ii). NTN Certificate
- iii). Valid Professional TAX.
- iv). Registration with Sindh Board of Revenue.

Minimum Qualification Criteria:

- v). Bid Security, as mentioned in the NIT & Bidding Documents, is furnished.
- vi). All rates quoted including the total amount of the bid shall be in figures & words (both).
- All corrections / overwriting shall be clearly re-written with initials & duly stamped by the bidder.
- viii). The bid shall be properly signed, named & stamped by the authorized person of the firm and authorization letter for signatory shall be enclosed with the tender by the authorized person, if other than the signatory of the firm.
- ix). The minimum turn over / work experience with satisfactory completion report in last **3** years or atleast two or more works in hand and their aggregate cost should be equal to the work cost in which bidder interested to participate.

Signature of the Bidder with Stamp

S

Bidding Data

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).

Name of Procuring Agency:

Karachi Metropolitan Corporation (KMC).

b) Brief Description of Work:

PATCH WORK HAWKSBAY ROAD, TARA CHAND ROAD, PANKHA HOTEL ROAD, DOCKYARD ROAD JAMMAT KHANA ROAD MAURIPUR ROAD.

Procuring Agency Address:

Director General (TS), KMC situated in the Plot No.512/M, New M.A. Jinnah Road near, Islamia College Karachi.

Estimated Cost:

Rs.19.968 Million

Amount of Bid Security: e)

Rs. 0.998 Million

Period of Bid Validity (days): f)

90 Days

Security Deposit (i/c bid security):

10% of Quoted Amount

Percentage, if any, to be deducted 5% to be deducted from Running Bills. from bills:

with time:

Deadline for submission of bid along 16-10-2017 al- 2:00 pm

opening:

Venue, Time and date of bid Office of the Director Accounts(ED) KMC situated in the Plot No.512/M, New M.A. Jinnah Road near, Islamia College Karachi on 16 - 10 - 2017 at 2:30pm.

Liquidity damages:

Rs.3.000/- per day

Deposit Receipt No. Date & Amount: 1)

KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT



Tender Reference No. KMC/CM/ED/053/2016-17

(REINVITE)

BILL OF QUANTITIES

IMPROVEMENT / REPAIR OF ROAD FROM MALIR-15 TO MARKET AREA DISTRICT MALIR.

NOTE:

The condition of Contract will be available on K.M.C. Website (www.karachicity.gov.pk).

Estimate Cost: - Rs. 19.995 Million

Bid Security: -

Rs. 0.999 Million

Tender Cost: -

Rs. 3,000/-

KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORTATION ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Subject: IMP

IMPROVEMENT / REPAIR OF ROAD FROM MALIR-15 TO MARKET AREA DISTRICT MALIR.

Estimated Cost:-

Rs.19.995 Million

Bid Security:-

Rs. 0.999 Million

Tender Cost: -

Rs.3000/-

PART - A (Items Based on S/R)

SN	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
1	Earth work excavation undressed lead upto a single throw of kassi, phawrah or shovel in Ordinary Soil.	6878.00	%0CFT	1361.25	9363.00
2	Dismantling and Removing of Road Metalling etc. complete.	41680.00	%CFT	605.00	252164.00
3	Cartage of 100 CFT / 5 tons of all material likes one aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc. B.G. Rait fastenings points & crossing Bridges Girders, Pipes, Sheets Raits, M.S. Bars etc. or 1000 Nos brinks, 10' x 5' x 3' or 1000 manuds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors (Lead upto 10 Miles etc).	48558.00	%CFT	714.29	346845.00
4	Preparing Sub-Base by supplying and spreading well graded pit or bed run gravel having a liquid limit not greater than 25 and plasticity index not greater than 6 in proper camber and grade including watering rolling and compacting in layers, thickness of each compacted layer not exceeding 6" compacted upto 98-100% density as per modified AASHTO density (Rate i/c all cost of materials T&P and carriage upto 3 chains)	38379.00	%CFT	3341.71	1282515.00
5	P/L aggregate base course CBR 80% as per (AASHTO) standard specification including compacting to the required density by approved Mechanical means (Vibratory Roller) and packer and smooth wheel rollers etc. including watering with all lead and lift etc complete actual compacted depth shell be consider for payment as directed by the engineer in-charge.	58150.00	%CFT	5542.24	3222813.00
6	Providing 1" Thick (Consolidated) premix carpet in proper camber and grade including suppluing 10 CFT bajri, 4 CFT hill sand (of approved quality and grade) bitumen of 80/100 penetration including mixing in mechanical mixer in required proportion including heating materials and cleaning the road surface (hill sand 2 CFT for mixing and 2 CFT for dusting) (Rate i/c all cost of materials T&P and carriage upto 3 chains)	29700.00	%SFT	4107.84	1220028.00
7	Laying mechanically to proper line and grade plant mixed Asphalt Concrete specified formula according to job mixed formula approved by the Engineer Incharge rolling and finishing to design proper grade line level and comber etc (Machinery with POLs Cost of material carriage) 1½" Thick Asphalt Concrete Wearing Course Plant Mix.	86600.00	%SFT	6873.79	5952702.00

S)

SN	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
8	Providing & Fixing Precast Edge Block 3750 PSI industrial made size 6" thick x 12" long x 12" high i/c the cost of Cartage, excavation, form work for haunching, 1450 PSI lean concrete 2250 PSI concrete for hunching 1:4 cement sand mortor.	10000.00	P.RFT	297.01	2970100.00
9	Painting with enamel paint on Masonry Wall.	20000.00	%SFT	1421.75	284350.00
10	Construction manhole or inspection chambers for the required diameter of circular sewer and 3'-6" (1067mm) depth with walls of B.B. in cement sand mortar 1:3 cement plastered 1:3, ½" thick, inside of walls and 1" (25mm) thick over benching and channel i/c fixing C.I.		Each	14748.00	560424.00
11	Excavation for pipe line in Trenches and pits in soft rock by Hammering and Chiseling where blasting is not practicable or prohibited i/c trimming and dressing sides to true alignment and shape leveling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade, cutting joint holes and disposal of surplus earth within a one chain as per directed by engineer incharge. Providing fence guards light flags and temporary crossing for non-vehicular traffic where ever required lift upto 5-ft (1.52m) and lead upto one chain (30.5m).	74400.00	%0CFT	10770.00	801288.00
12	P/L RCC Pipe of ASTM C-76-62 TIC 7670, Class II wall 8 and fixing in trench i/c cutting fitting and jointing with rubber ring i/c testing with water to specified pressure.				
	12" Dia RCC Pipe Line	3000.00	P.RFT	412.00	1236000.00
	15" Dia RCC Pipe Line	2400.00	P.RFT	515.00	1236000.00
		SUI	B-TOTAL	(PART-A)	19365229.00

Signature of the Bidder with Stamp



PART - B (Non-Schedule Items / O/R)

S.N	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT		RATE		
	4 %			in Figure	in word		
13	Construction of C.C. Catch pits size 2'x2' inside dimension & 3.5' deep for rainy water drain i/c the cost of excavation 4" Thick 1:48 bed, 2" Thick C.C. Floor, ½" Thick 1:4 Cement Plaster inside the chamber 1:2:4 C.C. Walls 6" thick etc complete.	19.00	Each				
14	Repair of Leakages in RCC Sewerage Pipe as per direction of Engineer Incharge.						
	a) 8" Dia Pipe	20.00	Nos.				
	b) 12" Dia Pipe	44.00	Nos.				
	c) 18" Dia Pipe	71.00	Nos.				
	d) 24" Dia Pipe	27.00	Nos.				
		SUB-	FOTAL (F	PART-B)			

Signature of the Bidder with Stamp

KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Subject: IMPROVEMENT / REPAIR DISTRICT MALIR.	OF ROAD FROM MALIR-15	TO MARKET AREA
Estimated Cost:- Rs.19.995 Million Bid Security:- Rs. 0.999 Million Tender Cost: - Rs.3000/-	~	
I / We hereby quoted as follows:		
1. Items Based on S/R amounting to F% Above / Below the S/R.	Rs.1,93,65,229/	Rs.
2. PART – B: Items Based on Non Schedule Items /	Offer Rates	Rs.
	GRAND TOTAL (A+B)	Rs
The total amount is Rs.	(Rupees	
(in Figure)	((In Words)
	for the complete job for	all schedule of rates /
offer rates		
I / We have attached a pay order bear	ing No.	
dated issued	l from	
	(Name	of Bank)
Bank amounting to Rs.	as per NIT.	
Time Limit: 90 Days	Penalty per day: Rs.	3,000/-
Note: Tender must be quoted in figure & All over writing & correction if an		
	Signature of the	Contractor with Stamp
	Address:	
Checked By:		



MINIMUM QUALIFICATION / ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA

The evidence & documents of the following minimum qualification / eligibility criteria will be checked during opening process of tender & if anyone is missing then the tender will be summarily rejected at the moment by the tender opening committee.

Eligibility:

- i). Valid PEC in C-6 and above category and relevant fiend of specialization.
- ii). NTN Certificate
- iii). Valid Professional TAX.
- iv). Registration with Sindh Board of Revenue.

Minimum Qualification Criteria:

- v). Bid Security, as mentioned in the NIT & Bidding Documents, is furnished.
- All rates quoted including the total amount of the bid shall be in figures & words (both).
- All corrections / overwriting shall be clearly re-written with initials & duly stamped by the bidder.
- viii). The bid shall be properly signed, named & stamped by the authorized person of the firm and authorization letter for signatory shall be enclosed with the tender by the authorized person, if other than the signatory of the firm.
- ix). The minimum turn over / work experience with satisfactory completion report in last **3** years or atleast two or more works in hand and their aggregate cost should be equal to the work cost in which bidder interested to participate.

Signature of the Bidder with Stamp

S

Bidding Data

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).

a) Name of Procuring Agency:

Karachi Metropolitan Corporation (KMC).

b) Brief Description of Work:

IMPROVEMENT / REPAIR OF ROAD FROM MALIR-15 TO MARKET AREA DISTRICT MALIR.

c) Procuring Agency Address:

Director General (TS), KMC situated in the Plot No.512/M, New M.A. Jinnah Road near, Islamia College Karachi.

d) Estimated Cost:

Rs.19.995 Million

e) Amount of Bid Security:

Rs. 0.999 Million

f) Period of Bid Validity (days):

90 Days

g) Security Deposit (i/c bid security):

10% of Quoted Amount

h) Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills:

5% to be deducted from Running Bills.

 Deadline for submission of bid along with time:

16-10-2017 at 2:00 pm

j) Venue, Time and date of bid opening:

Office of the Director Accounts(ED), KMC situated in the Plot No.512/M, New M.A. Jinnah Road near, Islamia College Karachi on 16-10-2017 at 2:30pm.

k) Liquidity damages:

Rs.3,000/- per day

1) Deposit Receipt No. Date & Amount:

KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT



ANNUAL DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME



Tender Reference No. KMC/CM/ED/054/2016-17

(REINVITE)

BILL OF QUANTITIES

IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD FROM ABSHAR PARK TO ZIKRIA MASJID DISTRICT MALIR.

NOTE:

The condition of Contract will be available on K.M.C. Website (www.karachicity.gov.pk).

Estimate Cost: -

Rs. 19.963 Million

Bid Security: -

Rs. 0.998 Million

Tender Cost: -

Rs. 3,000/-





KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORTATION ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Subject: IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD FROM ABSHAR PARK TO ZIKRIA MASJID DISTRICT MALIR.

Estimated Cost:-Bid Security:-

Rs.19.963 Million Rs. 0.998 Million

Tender Cost: -

Rs.3000/-

PART - A (Items Based on S/R)

SN	DESCRIPTION		QTY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
1	Earth work excavation undressed lead throw of kassi, phawrah or shovel in Ordin		67800.00	%0CFT	1361.25	92293.00
2	Excavation for pipe line in Trenches and by Hammering and Chiseling where it practicable or prohibited i/c trimming and to true alignment and shape leveling of be to correct level and grade, cutting jo disposal of surplus earth within a one directed by engineer incharge. Providing light flags and temporary crossing for traffic where ever required lift upto 5-ft (1. upto one chain (30.5m).	plasting is not dressing sides eds of trenches int holes and chain as per g fence guards non-vehicular 52m) and lead	9200.00	%0CFT	10770.00	99084.00
3	P/L RCC Pipe of ASTM C-76-62 TIC 767 8 and fixing in trench i/c cutting fitting ar rubber ring i/c testing with water to specific	nd jointing with				
Α	12" Dia I	RCC Pipe Line	500.00	P.RFT	412.00	206000.00
В	15" Dia F	RCC Pipe Line	200.00	P.RFT	515.00	103000.00
4	Construction manhole or inspection chambers for the required diameter of circular sewer and 3'-6" (1067mm) depth with walls of B.B. in cement sand mortar 1:3 cement plastered 1:3, ½" thick, inside of walls and 1" (25mm) thick over benching and channel i/c fixing C.I.		14.00	Each	14748.00	206472.00
5	Manufacturing and Supply RCC Manhole 1.2:4 concrete ratio 3 inch deep at cen with 3/8" dia tor steel bars at 4" C.C. withick 2.5" deep M.S Plate i/c curing transportation within 10 milles. (21" Dia)	ter reinforced relded to 1/8"	40.00	Each	913.63	36545.00
6	Cartage of 100 CFT / 5 tons of all mater aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi et fastenings points & crossing Bridges G Sheets Raits, M.S. Bars etc. or 1000 Nos 5' x 3' or 1000 manuds of fuel wood by other means owned by the contractors (I Miles etc).	irders, Pipes, brinks, 10' x trucks or any	67800.00	%CFT	1065.00	722070.00



SN	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
7	Preparing Sub-Base by supplying and spreading well graded pit or bed run gravel having a liquid limit not greater than 25 and plasticity index not greater than 6 in proper camber and grade including watering rolling and compacting in layers, thickness of each compacted layer not exceeding 6" compacted upto 98-100% density as per modified AASHTO density (Rate i/c all cost of materials T&P and carriage upto 3 chains)	73550.00	%CFT	3341.71	2457828.00
8	P/L aggregate base course CBR 80% as per (AASHTO) standard specification including compacting to the required density by approved Mechanical means (Vibratory Roller) and packer and smooth wheel rollers etc. including watering with all lead and lift etc complete actual compacted depth shell be consider for payment as directed by the engineer in-charge.	67800.00	%CFT	5542.24	3757639.00
9	Laying mechanically to proper line and grade plant mixed Asphalt Concrete specified formula according to job mixed formula approved by the Engineer Incharge rolling and finishing to design proper grade line level and comber etc (Machinery with POLs Cost of material carriage) 1½" Thick Asphalt Concrete Wearing Course Plant Mix.	135600.00	%SFT	6873.79	9320859.00
10	Providing 1" Thick (Consolidated) premix carpet in proper camber and grade including suppluing 10 CFT bajri, 4 CFT hill sand (of approved quality and grade) bitumen of 80/100 penetration including mixing in mechanical mixer in required proportion including heating materials and cleaning the road surface (hill sand 2 CFT for mixing and 2 CFT for dusting) (Rate i/c all cost of materials T&P and carriage upto 3 chains)	57600.00	%SFT	4107.84	2366116.00
		SUI	B-TOTAL	(PART-A)	19367906.00

Signature of the Bidder with Stamp



PART - B (Non-Schedule Items / O/R)

S.N	DESCRIPTION	QTY UNIT			AMOUNT	
,	₩. °			in Figure	in word	
11	Repair of Leakages in RCC Pipe Line under the Roadway as directed by the Engineer Incharge.			-,		
	a) 15" Dia Pipe	6.00	Each			
	b) 18" Dia Pipe	6.00	Each			
	c) 24" Dia Pipe	6.00	Each			
12	Repair of Water Leakages in M.S Pipe Line under the Roadway as directed by the Engineer Incharge.					
	a) 15" Dia Pipe	6.00	Each			
	b) 18" Dia Pipe	6.00	Each			
13	Raising of existing sewerage manholes / service chamber cement concrete 1:2:4 upto 2' height i/c fixing of manhole cover with RCC ring slab etc complete.	75.00	Each			
		SUB-	TOTAL (I	PART-B)		

Signature of the Bidder with Stamp

KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Subject: IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD DISTRICT MALIR.	FROM ABSHAR PARK	TO ZIKRIA MASJID
Estimated Cost:- Rs.19.963 Million Bid Security:- Rs. 0.998 Million Tender Cost: - Rs.3000/- I / We hereby quoted as follows:		
1. PART – A: Items Based on S/R amounting to R% Above / Below the S/R.	Rs.1,93,67,906/	Rs.
2. PART – B: Items Based on Non Schedule Items / G	Offer Rates	Rs.
	GRAND TOTAL (A+B)	Rs
The total amount is Rs. (in Figure)	(Rupees	(In Words)
offer rates	for the complete job for	all schedule of rates /
I / We have attached a pay order beari	ing No	
dated issued		
Bank amounting to Rs.		of Bank)
Note: • Tender must be quoted in figure &		to be cancelled.
All over writing & correction if an	ny must be initialed & stamped b	y the bidder.
		Contractor with Stamp
Checked By :		

9

MINIMUM QUALIFICATION / ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA

The evidence / documents of the following minimum qualification / eligibility criteria will be checked during opening process of tender & if anyone is missing then the tender will be summarily rejected at the moment by the tender opening committee.

Eligibility:

- i). Valid PEC in C-6 and above category and relevant fiend of specialization.
- ii). NTN Certificate
- iii). Valid Professional TAX.
- iv). Registration with Sindh Board of Revenue.

Minimum Qualification Criteria:

- v). Bid Security, as mentioned in the NIT & Bidding Documents, is furnished.
- vi). All rates quoted including the total amount of the bid shall be in figures & words (both).
- All corrections / overwriting shall be clearly re-written with initials & duly stamped by the bidder.
- viii). The bid shall be properly signed, named & stamped by the authorized person of the firm and authorization letter for signatory shall be enclosed with the tender by the authorized person, if other than the signatory of the firm.
- ix). The minimum turn over / work experience with satisfactory completion report in last 3 years or atleast two or more works in hand and their aggregate cost should be equal to the work cost in which bidder interested to participate.

Signature of the Bidder with Stamp

rage 6 of

Bidding Data

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).

Name of Procuring Agency:

Karachi Metropolitan Corporation (KMC).

Brief Description of Work:

IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD FROM ABSHAR PARK TO ZIKRIA MASJID DISTRICT MALIR.

Procuring Agency Address:

Director General (TS), KMC situated in the Plot No.512/M, New M.A. Jinnah Road near, Islamia College Karachi.

Estimated Cost:

Rs.19.963 Million

Amount of Bid Security: e)

Rs. 0.998 Million

Period of Bid Validity (days):

90 Days

Security Deposit (i/c bid security): g)

10% of Quoted Amount

Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills:

5% to be deducted from Running Bills.

Deadline for submission of bid along 1.6 - 10-2017 at 2:90 pm with time:

Venue, Time and date of bid opening: j)

Office of the Director Accounts(ED), KMC situated in the Plot No.512/M, New M.A. Jinnah Road near, Islamia College Karachi on 16-10-2017 at 2:30pm.

Liquidity damages:

Rs.3,000/- per day

I) Deposit Receipt No. Date & Amount:

KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT



ANNUAL DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME



Tender Reference No. KMC/CM/ED/055/2016-17

(REINVITE)

BILL OF QUANTITIES

PATCH REPAIR WORK OF DR. ZIAUDDIN AHMED ROAD FROM SHAHEEN COMPLEX TO M.A. JINNAH ROAD (SOUTH) KMC.

NOTE:

The condition of Contract will be available on K.M.C. Website (www.karachicity.gov.pk).

Estimate Cost: - Rs. 19.990 Million

Bid Security: -

Rs. 0.999 Million

Tender Cost: -

Rs. 3,000/-

Page 1 of 6



KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORTATION ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Subject:

PATCH REPAIR WORK OF DR. ZIAUDDIN AHMED ROAD FROM SHAHEEN COMPLEX TO M.A. JINNAH ROAD (SOUTH) KMC.

Estimated Cost:-Bid Security:- Rs.19.990 Million Rs. 0.999 Million

Tender Cost: -

Rs.3000/-

PART - A (Items Based on S/R)

SN	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
1	Dismantling and Removing of Road Metalling etc. complete.	56808.00	%CFT	605.00	343688.00
. 2	Cartage of 100 CFT / 5 tons of all material likes one aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc. B.G. Rait fastenings points & crossing Bridges Girders, Pipes, Sheets Raits, M.S. Bars etc. or 1000 Nos brinks, 10' x 5' x 3' or 1000 manuds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors (Lead upto 5 Miles etc).	94680,00	%CFT	714.29	676290.00
3	P/L aggregate base course CBR 80% as per (AASHTO) standard specification including compacting to the required density by approved Mechanical means (Vibratory Roller) and packer and smooth wheel rollers etc. including watering with all lead and lift etc complete actual compacted depth shell be consider for payment as directed by the engineer in-charge.	56808.00	%CFT	5542.24	3148435.60
4	Laying mechanically to proper line and grade plant mixed Asphalt Concrete specified formula according to job mixed formula approved by the Engineer Incharge rolling and finishing to design proper grade line level and comber etc (Machinery with POLs Cost of material carriage) 1½" Thick Asphalt Concrete Wearing Course Plant Mix.	223228.80	%SFT	6873.79	15344292.00
5	Providing & Fixing Precast Edge Block 3750 PSI industrial made size 6" thick x 12" long x 12" high i/c the cost of Cartage, excavation, form work for haunching, 1450 PSI lean concrete 2250 PSI concrete for hunching 1:4 cement sand mortor.	660.00	P.RFT	297.01	196027.00
6	Manufacturing and supplying of 21" R.C.C. manhole cover cast in 1:2:4 concrete ratio 3" deep at center, reinforced with ½" Dia tor steel bars at 4" c/c welded to 3/16" thick 2" wide M.S. Plate two hook of 3/8" dia tor bar including compacting i/c curing and transportation within 10 miles.	46.00	Each	913.63	42027.00
,	Manufacturing and Supplying of RCC ring slab of 21" Dia inside 36" Dia outside 7.5 width and 6" thick i/c 3/8" dia tor steel bars two concentric rings with 3/8" dia 8 Nos. cross linked bars welded and two sunk type hooks, casted in a 1:1-1/2:3 concrete with embaded 15 kg Cl frame in perfect position i/c transportation charges for an average lead of 20 Km per trip from casting yard to town offices. (A minimum of 25 slabs per trip will transported).	46.00	Each	1906.60	87704.00
		SUE	B-TOTAL	(PART-A)	19838464.00

Signature of the Bidder with Stamp

Page 2 of 6



PART - B (Non-Schedule Items / O/R)

S.N	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT		AMOUNT	
		-		in Figure	in word	
8	Removal of Debries.	3375.00	P.CFT			
9	Repair of Leakages in RCC Pipe line under the road way as directed by the Engineer Incharge.					*
	a) 15" Dia Pipe	2.00	Each			
	b) 18" Dia Pipe	2.00	Each			
	c) 24" Dia Pipe	2.00	Each			
10	Repair of Water leakages in MS Pipe line under the roadway as directed by the Engineer Incharge					
	a) 15" Dia Pipe	2.00	Each			
	b) 18" Dia Pipe	2.00	Each			
11	Raising of existing sewerage manholes / service chamber cement concrete 1:2:4 upto 2' height i/c fixing of manhole cover with RCC ring slab etc complete.	5.00	Each			
	¥ ¥	SUB-1	TOTAL (F	PART-B)		

Signature of the Bidder with Stamp

S

KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Subject: PATCH REPAIR WORK OF COMPLEX TO M.A. JINNAH	ROAD (SOUTH) KMC.	AD FROM SHAHEEN	
Estimated Cost:- Rs.19.990 Million Bid Security:- Rs. 0.999 Million Tender Cost: - Rs.3000/-			
I / We hereby quoted as follows:		,	
1. Items Based on S/R amounting to R% Above / Below the S/R.	Rs.1,98,38,464/	Rs.	
2. PART – B: Items Based on Non Schedule Items / G	Offer Rates	Rs.	
	GRAND TOTAL (A+B)	Rs	
The total amount is Rs.	(Rupees		
(in Figure)		(In Words)	
	for the complete job for	all schedule of rates /	
offer rates			
I / We have attached a pay order beari	ing No		
dated issued from			
		of Bank)	
Bank amounting to Rs.	as per NIT.		
Time Limit: 90 Days	Penalty per day: Rs. 3,000/-		
Note: Tender must be quoted in figure & All over writing & correction if ar	ny must be initialed & stamped b		
		Address:	
Checked By:			

MINIMUM QUALIFICATION / ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA

The evidence / documents of the following minimum qualification / eligibility criteria will be checked during opening process of tender & if anyone is missing then the tender will be summarily rejected at the moment by the tender opening committee.

Eligibility:

- i). Valid PEC in C-6 and above category and relevant fiend of specialization.
- ii). NTN Certificate
- iii). Valid Professional TAX.
- iv). Registration with Sindh Board of Revenue.

Minimum Qualification Criteria:

- v). Bid Security, as mentioned in the NIT & Bidding Documents, is furnished.
- vi). All rates quoted including the total amount of the bid shall be in figures & words (both).
- All corrections / overwriting shall be clearly re-written with initials & duly stamped by the bidder.
- viii). The bid shall be properly signed, named & stamped by the authorized person of the firm and authorization letter for signatory shall be enclosed with the tender by the authorized person, if other than the signatory of the firm.
- ix). The minimum turn over / work experience with satisfactory completion report in last 3 years or atleast two or more works in hand and their aggregate cost should be equal to the work cost in which bidder interested to participate.



Bidding Data

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).

Name of Procuring Agency:

Karachi Metropolitan Corporation (KMC).

Brief Description of Work:

PATCH REPAIR WORK OF DR. ZIAUDDIN AHMED ROAD FROM SHAHEEN COMPLEX TO M.A. JINNAH ROAD (SOUTH) KMC.

Procuring Agency Address:

Director General (TS), KMC situated in the Plot No.512/M, New M.A. Jinnah Road near, Islamia College Karachi.

Estimated Cost:

Rs.19.990 Million

Amount of Bid Security: e)

Rs. 0.999 Million

Period of Bid Validity (days): f)

90 Days

Security Deposit (i/c bid security):

10% of Quoted Amount

from bills:

Percentage, if any, to be deducted 5% to be deducted from Running Bills.

Deadline for submission of bid along with time:

16-10-2017 al- 2:00 pm

Venue, Time and date of bid opening: j)

Office of the Director Accounts(ED), KMC situated in the Plot No.512/M, New M.A. Jinnah Road near, Islamia College Karachi on 6: -20/7 at 2:30pm.

Liquidity damages:

Rs.3.000/- per day

I) Deposit Receipt No. Date & Amount:

KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT



ANNUAL DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME



Tender Reference No. KMC/CM/ED/056/2016-17

(REINVITE)

BILL OF QUANTITIES

PATCH REPAIR WORK OF GHAZANFAR ALI ROAD (SADDAR) FROM SHAHRAH-E-FAISAL TO EMPRESS MARKET, SADDAR, SOUTH KMC KARACHI.

NOTE:

The condition of Contract will be available on K.M.C. Website (www.karachicity.gov.pk).

Estimate Cost: -

Rs. 19.992 Million

Bid Security: -

Rs. 0.999 Million

Tender Cost: -

Rs. 3,000/-

Page 1 of 6

3

KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORTATION ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Subject:

PATCH REPAIR WORK OF GHAZANFAR ALI ROAD (SADDAR) FROM SHAHRAH-E-FAISAL TO EMPRESS MARKET, SADDAR, SOUTH KMC KARACHI.

Estimated Cost:-

Rs.19.992 Million Rs. 0.999Million

Bid Security:-Tender Cost: -

Rs.3000/-

PART - A (Items Based on S/R)

SN	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
1	Dismantling and Removing of Road Metalling etc. complete.	55839.00	%CFT	605.00	337826.00
2	Cartage of 100 CFT / 5 tons of all material likes one aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc. B.G. Rait fastenings points & crossing Bridges Girders, Pipes, Sheets Raits, M.S. Bars etc. or 1000 Nos brinks, 10' x 5' x 3' or 1000 manuds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors (Lead upto 5 Miles etc).	55839.00	%CFT	714.29	398852.00
3	P/L aggregate base course CBR 80% as per (AASHTO) standard specification including compacting to the required density by approved Mechanical means (Vibratory Roller) and packer and smooth wheel rollers etc. including watering with all lead and lift etc complete actual compacted depth shell be consider for payment as directed by the engineer in-charge.	55839.00	%CFT	5542.24	3094731.00
4	Laying mechanically to proper line and grade plant mixed Asphalt Concrete specified formula according to job mixed formula approved by the Engineer Incharge rolling and finishing to design proper grade line level and comber etc (Machinery with POLs Cost of material carriage) 1½" Thick Asphalt Concrete Wearing Course Plant Mix.	227311.82	%SFT	6873.79	15624937.00
5	Providing & Fixing Precast Edge Block 3750 PSI industrial made size 6" thick x 12" long x 12" high i/c the cost of Cartage, excavation, form work for haunching, 1450 PSI lean concrete 2250 PSI concrete for hunching 1:4 cement sand mortor.	660.00	P.RFT	297.01	196027.00
6	Manufacturing and supplying of 21" R.C.C. manhole cover cast in 1:2:4 concrete ratio 3" deep at center, reinforced with ½" Dia tor steel bars at 4" c/c welded to 3/16" thick 2" wide M.S. Plate two hook of 3/8" dia tor bar including compacting i/c curing and transportation within 10 miles.	55.00	Each	913.63	50250.00
7	Manufacturing and Supplying of RCC ring slab of 21" Dia inside 36" Dia outside 7.5 width and 6" thick i/c 3/8" dia tor steel bars two concentric rings with 3/8" dia 8 Nos. cross linked bars welded and two sunk type hooks, casted in a 1:1-1/2:3 concrete with embaded 15 kg CI frame in perfect position i/c transportation charges for an average lead of 20 Km per trip from casting yard to town offices. (A minimum of 25 slabs per trip will transported).	55.00	Each	1906.60	104863.00
		SUI	B-TOTAL	(PART-A)	19531008.00

Signature of the Bidder with Stamp

Page 2 of 6



PART - B (Non-Schedule Items / O/R)

S.N	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT		AMOUNT	
				in Figure	in word	
9	Repair of Leakages in RCC Pipe line under the road way as directed by the Engineer Incharge.				3"	
	a) 15" Dia Pipe	3.00	Each			
	b) 18" Dia Pipe	3.00	Each			
	c) 24" Dia Pipe	3.00	Each			
10	Repair of Water leakages in MS Pipe line under the roadway as directed by the Engineer Incharge					
	a) 15" Dia Pipe	3.00	Each			
	b) 18" Dia Pipe	3.00	Each			
11	Raising of existing sewerage manholes / service chamber cement concrete 1:2:4 upto 2' height i/c fixing of manhole cover with RCC ring slab etc complete.	15.00	Each			
		SUB-	TOTAL (PART-B)		



KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Subject: PATCH REPAIR WORK SHAHRAH-E-FAISAL TO	OF GHAZANFAR ALI ROA EMPRESS MARKET, SAD	
KARACHI.		
Estimated Cost:- Rs.19.992 Million		
Bid Security:- Rs. 0.999 Million Tender Cost: - Rs.3000/-		
I / We hereby quoted as follows:		
PART – A: 1. Items Based on S/R amounting to 1	Rs.19531008/	
% Above / Below the S/R.		Rs
2. PART - B: Items Passed on Non Schodule Items /		
2. Items Based on Non Schedule Items /	Offer Rates	Rs
	GRAND TOTAL (A+B)	Rs
The total amount is Rs.	(Rupees_	
(in Figure)		(In Words)
	for the complete job for	all schedule of rates /
offer rates		
I / Wa have attached a new ander hear	in a Na	
I / We have attached a pay order bear	ilig No.	
dated issued	d from	
	(Name	of Bank)
Bank amounting to Rs.	as per NIT.	
Time Limit: 90 Days	Penalty per day: Rs.	3,000/-
Note:		-,
 Tender must be quoted in figure of 	& in words both otherwise liable	to be cancelled.
 All over writing & correction if a 	ny must be initialed & stamped b	y the bidder.
	Signature of the	Contractor with Stamp
	Address:	
Checked By:		

Page 4 of 6



MINIMUM QUALIFICATION / ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA

The evidence / documents of the following minimum qualification / eligibility criteria will be checked during opening process of tender & if anyone is missing then the tender will be summarily rejected at the moment by the tender opening committee.

Eligibility:

- i). Valid PEC in C-6 and above category and relevant fiend of specialization.
- ii). NTN Certificate
- iii). Valid Professional TAX.
- iv). Registration with Sindh Board of Revenue.

Minimum Qualification Criteria:

- v). Bid Security, as mentioned in the NIT & Bidding Documents, is furnished.
- vi). All rates quoted including the total amount of the bid shall be in figures & words (both).
- All corrections / overwriting shall be clearly re-written with initials & duly stamped by the bidder.
- viii). The bid shall be properly signed, named & stamped by the authorized person of the firm and authorization letter for signatory shall be enclosed with the tender by the authorized person, if other than the signatory of the firm.
- ix). The minimum turn over / work experience with satisfactory completion report in last 3 years or atleast two or more works in hand and their aggregate cost should be equal to the work cost in which bidder interested to participate.



Bidding Data

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).

Name of Procuring Agency:

Karachi Metropolitan Corporation (KMC).

Brief Description of Work:

PATCH REPAIR WORK OF GHAZANFAR ALI ROAD (SADDAR) FROM SHAHRAH-E-FAISAL TO EMPRESS MARKET, SADDAR, SOUTH KMC KARACHI.

Procuring Agency Address:

Director General (TS), KMC situated in the Plot No.512/M, New M.A. Jinnah Road near, Islamia College Karachi.

Estimated Cost:

Rs.19.992 Million

Amount of Bid Security:

Rs. 0.999 Million

Period of Bid Validity (days):

90 Days

Security Deposit (i/c bid security): g)

10% of Quoted Amount

Percentage, if any, to be deducted 5% to be deducted from Running Bills. from bills:

Deadline for submission of bid along

with time:

16-10-2017 al- 2:00 pm

Venue, Time and date of bid opening: j)

Office of the Director Accounts(ED), KMC situated in the Plot No.512/M, New M.A. Jinnah Road near, Islamia College Karachi on 6 2017 at 2:30pm. 16-80-2017

Liquidity damages:

Rs.3,000/- per day

Deposit Receipt No. Date & Amount: 1)

KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT



ANNUAL DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME



Tender Reference No. KMC/CM/ED/057/2016-17

(REINVITE)

BILL OF QUANTITIES

REHABILITATION / MAINTENANCE OF ROADS 8000 & SWD FROM ROAD 9000 TO DAWOOD CHOWRANGI IN DISTRICT KORANGI, KMC.

NOTE:

The condition of Contract will be available on K.M.C. Website (www.karachicity.gov.pk).

Estimate Cost: - Rs. 19.372 Million

Bid Security: -

Rs. 0.968 Million

Tender Cost: -

Rs. 3,000/-

Page 1 of 7

KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORTATION ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Subject: REHABILITATION / MAINTENANCE OF ROADS 8000 & SWD FROM ROAD 9000 TO DAWOOD CHOWRANGI IN DISTRICT KORANGI, KMC.

Estimated Cost:-Bid Security:- Rs.19.372 Million Rs. 0.968 Million

Tender Cost: -

Rs.3000/-

PART – A (Items Based on S/R)

SN	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
1	Dismantling and Removing of Road Metalling etc. complete.	33264.00	%CFT	605.00	201247.00
2	Earth work excavation ash sand soft soil or silt clearance undressed lead upto 50-ft.	30240.00	%0CFT	1134.38	34304.00
3	Cartage of 100 CFT / 5 tons of all material likes one aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc. B.G. Rait fastenings points & crossing Bridges Girders, Pipes, Sheets Raits, M.S. Bars etc. or 1000 Nos brinks, 10' x 5' x 3' or 1000 manuds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors (Lead upto 10 Miles etc).	63504.00	%CFT	714.29	453603.00
4	Providing & Fixing Precast Edge Block 3750 PSI industrial made size 6" thick x 12" long x 12" high i/c the cost of Cartage, excavation, form work for haunching, 1450 PSI lean concrete 2250 PSI concrete for hunching 1:4 cement sand mortor.	2000.00	P.RFT	297.01	594020.00
5	Preparing Sub-Base by supplying and spreading well graded pit or bed run gravel having a liquid limit not greater than 25 and plasticity index not greater than 6 in proper camber and grade including watering rolling and compacting in layers, thickness of each compacted layer not exceeding 6" compacted upto 98-100% density as per modified AASHTO density (Rate i/c all cost of materials T&P and carriage upto 3 chains)	10080.00	%CFT	3341.71	336844.00
6	P/L aggregate base course CBR 80% as per (AASHTO) standard specification including compacting to the required density by approved Mechanical means (Vibratory Roller) and packer and smooth wheel rollers etc. including watering with all lead and lift etc complete actual compacted depth shell be consider for payment as directed by the engineer in-charge.	25200.00	%CFT	5542.24	1396644.00
7	Laying to proper line and grade plant mixed Asphalt Concrete paver finished (hydraulic / electronic controlled) prepared to specified formula according to job mixed formula approved by the Engineer Incharge rolling and finishing to design proper grade line level and camber etc complete (Machinery with POLs Cost of material carriage)				
	a). 5-CM	50400.00	%SFT	8274.73	4170464.00
	b). 4-CM	20160.00	%SFT	6873.79	1385756.00



SN	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
8	Laying to proper line and grade plant mixed Asphalt Concrete paver finished (hydraulic / electronic controlled) prepared to specified formula according to job mixed formula approved by the Engineer Incharge rolling and finishing to design proper grade line level and camber etc complete (Machinery with POLs Cost of material carriage) (3-CM Thick)	30240.00	%SFT	4107.84	1242211.00
9	R.C.C. work i/c all labour and material except the cost of reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rates also includes all kinds of forum moulds. Lifting shuttering curing rendering and finishing the exposed surface (including screening and washing of shingle) in roof slab, beams, columns rafts lintels and other structural members completed in all respect. a) Ratio 1:1-1/2:3	6300.00	P.CFT	270.00	1701000.00
10	Providing and Fabricating of mild steel reinforcement bars for cement concrete i/c cutting, bending, binding laying in position making joints and fast i/c cost of binding wires complete.	450.00	P.Cwt	5001.70	2250765.00
11	Dismantling R.C.C. work i/c separating reinforcement form concrete cleaning and straightening the same.	6300.00	%CFT	3227.50	203333.00
		SUI	B-TOTAL	(PART-A)	13970191.00



PART - B (Non-Schedule Items / O/R)

S.N	DESCRIPTION	QTY UNIT	UNIT		RATE	AMOUNT
				in Figure	in word	
12	Raising of existing Manholes with providing conical portion, RCC ring slab and heavy duty C.I. manhole cover with locking arrangement etc complete.	5.00	Each			
13	Repair of leakages of 12" to 18" dia water supply line with providing split collar on joint excavation back filling etc complete.	5.00	Each			
14	De silting of SWD slude with mechanical means, and disposal the same from the site of work up to 15 miles i/c all security measures during cleaning as per direction of Engineer Incharge.	218298.00	P.CFT			
15	Repair of leakages of 33" Dia water supply line, with providing split collar on joint excavation back filling etc complete.	26.00	R/FT			

KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

	RANGI IN DISTRICT KORANGI,	
Estimated Cost:- Rs.19.372 Million Bid Security:- Rs. 0.968 Million Tender Cost: - Rs.3000/-		
I / We hereby quoted as follows:		
1. PART – A: Items Based on S/R amounting to% Above / Below the S/R.		Rs.
2. PART – B: Items Based on Non Schedule Items	/ Offer Rates	Rs.
	GRAND TOTAL (A+B)	Rs
The total amount is Rs.	(Rupees	
(in Figure)	(Tupeos	(In Words)
	for the complete job for	all schedule of rates /
offer rates		
I / We have attached a pay order bea	ring No	
datedissue	ed from	
		of Bank)
Bank amounting to Rs.	as per NIT.	
Time Limit: 90 Days	Penalty per day: Rs.	3,000/-
Tender must be quoted in figure All over writing & correction if a		
	Signature of the	Contractor with Stamp
	Address:	
Checked By:		

MINIMUM QUALIFICATION / ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA

The evidence / documents of the following minimum qualification / eligibility criteria will be checked during opening process of tender & if anyone is missing then the tender will be summarily rejected at the moment by the tender opening committee.

Eligibility:

- i). Valid PEC in C-6 and above category and relevant fiend of specialization.
- ii). NTN Certificate
- iii). Valid Professional TAX.
- iv). Registration with Sindh Board of Revenue.

Minimum Qualification Criteria:

- v). Bid Security, as mentioned in the NIT & Bidding Documents, is furnished.
- vi). All rates quoted including the total amount of the bid shall be in figures & words (both).
- vii). All corrections / overwriting shall be clearly re-written with initials & duly stamped by the bidder.
- viii). The bid shall be properly signed, named & stamped by the authorized person of the firm and authorization letter for signatory shall be enclosed with the tender by the authorized person, if other than the signatory of the firm.
- ix). The minimum turn over / work experience with satisfactory completion report in last 2 years or atleast two or more works in hand and their aggregate cost should be equal to the work cost in which bidder interested to participate.

Signature of the Bidder with Stamp

Page 6 of 7

Bidding Data

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).

Name of Procuring Agency:

Karachi Metropolitan Corporation (KMC).

Brief Description of Work:

REHABILITATION / MAINTENANCE OF ROADS 8000 & SWD FROM ROAD 9000 TO DAWOOD CHOWRANGI IN DISTRICT KORANGI, KMC.

Procuring Agency Address:

Director General (TS), KMC situated in the Plot No.512/M, New M.A. Jinnah Road near, Islamia College Karachi.

Estimated Cost:

Rs.19.392 Million

Amount of Bid Security:

Rs. 0.968 Million

Period of Bid Validity (days): f)

90 Days

Security Deposit (i/c bid security): g)

10% of Quoted Amount

Percentage, if any, to be deducted h) from bills:

5% to be deducted from Running Bills.

Deadline for submission of bid along

with time:

16-10-2017 al- 2:00 pm

Venue, Time and date of bid opening:

Office of the Director Accounts (ED), KMC situated in the Plot No.512/M, New M.A. Jinnah Road near, Islamia College Karachi on 18-08-2017 at 2:30pm.

16-10-2017

Liquidity damages:

Rs.3,000/- per day

Deposit Receipt No. Date & Amount: 1)

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

ANNUAL DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME



Tender Reference No. KMC/CM/ED/058/2016-17

(REINVITE)

BILL OF QUANTITIES

REHABILITATION / MAINTENANCE OF ROADS MODEL COLONY MALIR & KHOKRAPAR IN DISTRICT KORANGI KMC.

NOTE:

The condition of Contract will be available on K.M.C. Website (www.karachicity.gov.pk).

Estimate Cost: -

Rs. 19.429 Million

Bid Security: -

Rs. 0.971 Million

Tender Cost: -

Rs. 3,000/-



KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORTATION ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Subject:

REHABILITATION / MAINTENANCE OF ROADS MODEL COLONY MALIR & KHOKRAPAR IN DISTRICT KORANGI KMC.

Estimated Cost:-Bid Security:- Rs.19.429 Million Rs. 0.971 Million

Tender Cost: -

Rs.3000/-

PART - A (Items Based on S/R)

SN	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
1	Dismantling and Removing of Road Metalling etc. complete.	58833.72	%CFT	605.00	355944.00
2	Earth work excavation ash sand soft soil or silt clearance undressed lead upto 50-ft.	53485.20	%0CFT	1134.38	60673.00
. 3	Cartage of 100 CFT / 5 tons of all material likes one aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc. B.G. Rait fastenings points & crossing Bridges Girders, Pipes, Sheets Raits, M.S. Bars etc. or 1000 Nos brinks, 10' x 5' x 3' or 1000 manuds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors (Lead upto 10 Miles etc).	112318.92	%CFT	714.29	802283.00
4	Providing & Fixing Precast Edge Block 3750 PSI industrial made size 6" thick x 12" long x 12" high i/c the cost of Cartage, excavation, form work for haunching, 1450 PSI lean concrete 2250 PSI concrete for hunching 1:4 cement sand mortor.	2200.00	P.RFT	297.01	653422.00
5	Preparing Sub-Base by supplying and spreading well graded pit or bed run gravel having a liquid limit not greater than 25 and plasticity index not greater than 6 in proper camber and grade including watering rolling and compacting in layers, thickness of each compacted layer not exceeding 6" compacted upto 98-100% density as per modified AASHTO density (Rate i/c all cost of materials T&P and carriage upto 3 chains)	17828.40	%CFT	3341.71	595773.00
6	P/L aggregate base course CBR 80% as per (AASHTO) standard specification including compacting to the required density by approved Mechanical means (Vibratory Roller) and packer and smooth wheel rollers etc. including watering with all lead and lift etc complete actual compacted depth shell be consider for payment as directed by the engineer in-charge.	44571.00	%CFT	5542.24	2470232.00
7	Laying to proper line and grade plant mixed Asphalt Concrete paver finished (hydraulic / electronic controlled) prepared to specified formula according to job mixed formula approved by the Engineer Incharge rolling and finishing to design proper grade line level and camber etc complete (Machinery with POLs Cost of material carriage)				
	a). 5-CM	89142.00	%SFT	8274.73	7376260.00
	b). 4-CM	35656.00	%SFT	6873.79	2450974.00



ŞN	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
8	Laying to proper line and grade plant mixed Asphalt Concrete paver finished (hydraulic / electronic controlled) prepared to specified formula according to job mixed formula approved by the Engineer Incharge rolling and finishing to design proper grade line level and camber etc complete (Machinery with POLs Cost of material carriage) (3-CM Thick)	53475.20	%SFT	4107.84	2197086.00
9	Excavation for pipe line trenches and pits in all kind of soil of murum i/c trimming and dressing sides to true alignment and shape leveling beds of trenches to correct leveling and grade cutting joints holes and disposal of surplus material within one chain as per directed by the engineer incharge providing fences guard, light flags and temporary crossing for non vehicular traffic wherever required lift upto one chain.	42000.00	%0CFT	5400.00	226800.00
-10	P/F RCC Pipe ASTM C 76-62 in trenches in alighment and grade i/c fixing with rubber rings and testing as per specification.				
	a). 18-inch Dia	1000.00	P/RFT	618.00	618000.00
	b). 12-inch Dia	1100.00	P/RFT	412.00	453200.00
11	Construction manhole for the required dia of circular sewer and 7.75-Ft depth with walls and 12" thick over benching channel i/c fixing RCC manhole cover with clear opening 2-ftx2-ft completed as per standard specification and drawing.	22.00		49918.00	1098196.00
12	Manufacturing and Supplying R.C.C. manhole cover cast in 1:2:4 concrete ration 3" deep at center reinforced with 3/8" Dia tor steel bars at 4" c/c welded to 1/8" thick 2.5" Deep M.S. plate i/c curing stacking and transportation within 10 miles.				
	a). 21-inch Dia	40.00	Each	913.63	36545.00
	b). 24-inch Dia	25.00	Each	1051.25	26281.00
	c). 30-inch Dia	10.00	Each	1830.94	18309.00
13	Deduction from the cost of manhole @ per Rft of 4 to 9 inch Dia 4 x 3 x 7.75 Depth.	60.00	P/RFT	2143.00	(-) 128580.00
		SUE	3-TOTAL	(PART-A)	19311398.00

Signature of the Bidder with Stamp

2)

PART - B (Non-Schedule Items / O/R)

S.N	DESCRIPTION	QTY UNIT			RATE	AMOUNT
			-	in Figure	in word	
14	Raising of existing Manholes with providing conical portion, RCC ring slab and heavy duty C.I. manhole cover with locking arrangement etc complete.	10.00	Each		= -	
15	Repair of leakages of 12" to 18" dia water supply line with providing split collar on joint excavation back filling etc complete.	8.00	Each		4)	
		SUB-	TOTAL (PART-B)		

KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Subject: REHABILITATION / MAINT KHOKRAPAR IN DISTRICT	ENANCE OF ROADS MODEL KORANGI KMC.	COLONY MALIR &
Estimated Cost:- Rs.19.429 Million Bid Security:- Rs. 0.971 Million Tender Cost: - Rs.3000/-		
I / We hereby quoted as follows:		
1. PART – A: Items Based on S/R amounting to I% Above / Below the S/R.	Rs.1,93,11,398/	Rs.
2. PART – B: Items Based on Non Schedule Items /	Offer Rates	Rs.
	GRAND TOTAL (A+B)	Rs
The total amount is Rs.	(Rupees	
(in Figure)	× × ×	(In Words)
	for the complete job for	all schedule of rates /
offer rates		
I / We have attached a pay order bear	ing No	
dated issued	l from	
		of Bank)
Bank amounting to Rs.	as per NIT.	
Time Limit: 90 Days	Penalty per day: Rs.	3,000/-
Note: Tender must be quoted in figure & All over writing & correction if an		
	Signature of the	Contractor with Stamp
	Address:	
Checked By:	-	

Bidding Data

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).

Name of Procuring Agency:

Karachi Metropolitan Corporation (KMC).

Brief Description of Work:

REHABILITATION / MAINTENANCE OF ROADS MODEL COLONY MALIR & KHOKRAPAR IN DISTRICT KORANGI KMC.

Procuring Agency Address:

Director General (TS), KMC situated in the Plot No.512/M, New M.A. Jinnah Road near, Islamia College Karachi.

Estimated Cost:

Rs.19.429 Million

Amount of Bid Security:

Rs. 0.971 Million

Period of Bid Validity (days): f)

90 Days

Security Deposit (i/c bid security): g)

10% of Quoted Amount

Percentage, if any, to be deducted 5% to be deducted from Running Bills. h) from bills:

Deadline for submission of bid along 08-08-2017 at 2:00 pm i) with time:

Venue, Time and date of bid opening: j)

Office of the Director General (TS), KMC situated in the Plot No.512/M, New M.A. Jinnah Road near, Islamia College Karachi on 08-00-20/7 at 2:30pm.

Liquidity damages:

Rs.3.000/- per day

Deposit Receipt No. Date & Amount: I)

MINIMUM QUALIFICATION / ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA

The evidence / documents of the following minimum qualification / eligibility criteria will be checked during opening process of tender & if anyone is missing then the tender will be summarily rejected at the moment by the tender opening committee.

Eligibility:

- i). Valid PEC in C-6 and above category and relevant fiend of specialization.
- ii). NTN Certificate
- iii). Valid Professional TAX.
- iv). Registration with Sindh Board of Revenue.

Minimum Qualification Criteria:

- v). Bid Security, as mentioned in the NIT & Bidding Documents, is furnished.
- vi). All rates quoted including the total amount of the bid shall be in figures & words (both).
- vii). All corrections / overwriting shall be clearly re-written with initials & duly stamped by the bidder.
- viii). The bid shall be properly signed, named & stamped by the authorized person of the firm and authorization letter for signatory shall be enclosed with the tender by the authorized person, if other than the signatory of the firm.
- ix). The minimum turn over / work experience with satisfactory completion report in last 3 years or atleast two or more works in hand and their aggregate cost should be equal to the work cost in which bidder interested to participate.

Bidding Data

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).

Name of Procuring Agency:

Karachi Metropolitan Corporation (KMC).

Brief Description of Work:

REHABILITATION / MAINTENANCE OF ROADS MODEL COLONY MALIR & KHOKRAPAR IN DISTRICT KORANGI KMC.

Procuring Agency Address:

Director General (TS), KMC situated in the Plot No.512/M, New M.A. Jinnah Road near, Islamia College Karachi.

Estimated Cost:

Rs.19.429 Million

Amount of Bid Security: e)

Rs. 0.971 Million

f) Period of Bid Validity (days):

90 Days

Security Deposit (i/c bid security): g)

10% of Quoted Amount

Percentage, if any, to be deducted 5% to be deducted from Running Bills. h) from bills:

Deadline for submission of bid along i)

with time:

16-10-2017

08-08-2017 al-2:00 pm

Venue, Time and date of bid opening: j)

Office of the Director General (TS), KMC situated in the Plot No.512/M, New M.A. Jinnah Road near, Islamia College Karachi on 00-00-2017 at 2:30pm. 16-10-2017

Liquidity damages:

Rs.3,000/- per day

Deposit Receipt No. Date & Amount: I)

KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

ANNUAL DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME



Tender Reference No. KMC/CM/ED/059/2016-17

BILL OF QUANTITIES

(REINVITE)

IMPROVEMENT OF FOOD STREET HUSSAINABAD FROM MEMON MARKAZ TO TABA HOSPITAL AT GULBERG KMC.

NOTE:

The condition of Contract will be available on K.M.C. Website (www.karachicity.gov.pk).

Estimate Cost: -

Rs. 19.509 Million

Bid Security: -

Rs. 0.975 Million

Tender Cost: -

Rs. 3,000/-

Page 1 of 6



KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORTATION ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Subject:

IMPROVEMENT OF FOOD STREET HUSSAINABAD FROM MEMON MARKAZ TO TABA HOSPITAL AT GULBERG KMC.

Estimated Cost:-

Rs.19.509 Million

Bid Security:-

Rs. 0.975Million

Tender Cost: -

Rs.3000/-

PART - A (Items Based on S/R)

SN	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
1	Dismantling and removing road metalling.	27337.00	%CFT	605.00	165389.00
2	Earth work excavation of road side nalles including forming its banks or putting the same on embankment as directed clod breaking dressing etc complete. (throw work) (in ordinary soil).	24321.00	%0CFT	1437.00	34950.00
3	Preparing Sub-Base by supplying and spreading well graded pit or bed run gravel having a liquid limit not greater than 25 and plasticity index not greater than 6 in proper camber and grade including watering rolling and compacting in layers thickness of each compacted layer not exceeding 6" compacted upto 98-100% density as per modified AASHTO density (Rate i/c all cost of materials T&P and carriage upto 3 chanins)	29645.20	%CFT	4381.76	1299003.00
4	P/L aggregate base course CBR 80% as per (AASHTO) standard specification including compacting to the required density by approved Mechanical means (Vibratory Roller) and packer and smooth wheel rollers etc. including watering with all lead and lift etc complete actual compacted depth shell be consider for payment as directed by the engineer in-charge.	62318.50	%CFT	5542.24	345384.00
5	Laying mechanically to proper line and grade plant mixed Asphalt Concrete specified formula according to job mixed formula approved by the Engineer Incharge rolling and finishing to design proper grade line level and comber etc (Machinery with POLs Cost of material carriage) 1½" Thick.	43745.30	%SFT	6873.79	300693.00
6	Laying mechanically to proper line and grade plant mixed Asphalt Concrete specified formula according to job mixed formula approved by the Engineer Incharge rolling and finishing to design proper grade line level and comber etc (Machinery with POLs Cost of material carriage) 2" Thick.	71745.80	%SFT	8274.73	5936775.00
7	Providing 1" Thick (Consolidated) premix carpet in proper camber and grade including suppluing 10 CFT bajri, 4 CFT hill sand (of approved quality and grade) bitumen of 80/100 penetration including mixing in mechanical mixer in required proportion including heating materials and cleaning the road surface (hill sand 2 CFT for mixing and 2 CFT for dusting) (Rate i/c all cost of materials T&P and carriage upto 3 chains)	133840.00	%SFT	4107.84	5497933.00



KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Subject: IMPROVEMENT OF FOOD STREET HUSSAINA TO TABA HOSPITAL AT GULBERG KMC.	ABAD FRO	M MEMON MARKAZ
Estimated Cost:- Rs.19.509 Million Bid Security:- Rs. 0.975 Million Tender Cost: - Rs.3000/-		
I / We hereby quoted as follows:		
1. Items Based on S/R amounting to Rs.1,95,09,804/ % Above / Below the S/R.		Rs
GRAND	TOTAL	
The total amount is Rs(Rupees_		
(in Figure)		(In Words)
offer rates I / We have attached a pay order bearing No		all schedule of rates /
offer rates I / We have attached a pay order bearing No		
offer rates		
offer rates I / We have attached a pay order bearing No		
offer rates I / We have attached a pay order bearing No dated issued from Bank amounting to Rs as per NIT. Time Limit: 90 Days Penalty p	(Name	of Bank)
offer rates I / We have attached a pay order bearing No dated issued from Bank amounting to Rs as per NIT.	(Name	of Bank) 3,000/- to be cancelled.
offer rates I / We have attached a pay order bearing No dated issued from Bank amounting to Rs as per NIT. Time Limit: 90 Days Penalty p Note: Tender must be quoted in figure & in words both other All over writing & correction if any must be initialed &	(Name ber day: Rs. wise liable a stamped b	of Bank) 3,000/- to be cancelled.
offer rates I / We have attached a pay order bearing No dated issued from Bank amounting to Rs as per NIT. Time Limit: 90 Days Penalty policy Note: Tender must be quoted in figure & in words both other All over writing & correction if any must be initialed & Signates.	(Name oer day: Rs. wise liable to stamped butter of the	of Bank) 3,000/- to be cancelled. by the bidder.

8

Page 4 of 6

SN	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
8	Cartage of 100 CFT / 5 tons of all material likes one aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc. B.G. Rait fastenings points & crossing Bridges Girders, Pipes, Sheets Raits, M.S. Bars etc. or 1000 Nos brinks, 10' x 5' x 3' or 1000 manuds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors (Lead upto 15 Miles etc).	26322.00	%CFT	1065.04	280339.00
	SUB-TOTAL (PART-A)				19509804.00

Signature of the Bidder with Stamp

Page 3 of 6

MINIMUM QUALIFICATION / ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA

The evidence / documents of the following minimum qualification / eligibility criteria will be checked during opening process of tender & if anyone is missing then the tender will be summarily rejected at the moment by the tender opening committee.

Eligibility:

- i). Valid PEC in C-6 and above category and relevant fiend of specialization.
- ii). NTN Certificate
- iii). Valid Professional TAX.
- iv). Registration with Sindh Board of Revenue.

Minimum Qualification Criteria:

- v). Bid Security, as mentioned in the NIT & Bidding Documents, is furnished.
- vi). All rates quoted including the total amount of the bid shall be in figures & words (both).
- All corrections / overwriting shall be clearly re-written with initials & duly stamped by the bidder.
- viii). The bid shall be properly signed, named & stamped by the authorized person of the firm and authorization letter for signatory shall be enclosed with the tender by the authorized person, if other than the signatory of the firm.
- ix). The minimum turn over / work experience with satisfactory completion report in last **3** years or atleast two or more works in hand and their aggregate cost should be equal to the work cost in which bidder interested to participate.



Bidding Data

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).

a) Name of Procuring Agency:

Karachi Metropolitan Corporation (KMC).

b) Brief Description of Work:

IMPROVEMENT OF FOOD STREET HUSSAINABAD FROM MEMON MARKAZ TO TABA HOSPITAL AT GULBERG KMC.

c) Procuring Agency Address:

Director General (TS), KMC situated in the Plot No.512/M, New M.A. Jinnah Road near, Islamia College Karachi.

d) Estimated Cost:

Rs.19.509 Million

e) Amount of Bid Security:

Rs. 0.975 Million

f) Period of Bid Validity (days):

90 Days

g) Security Deposit (i/c bid security):

10% of Quoted Amount

h) Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills:

5% to be deducted from Running Bills.

Deadline for submission of bid along

with time:

16-10-2017 al- 2:00 pm

j) Venue, Time and date of bid opening:

Office of the Director Accounts (ED), KMC situated in the Plot No.512/M, New M.A. Jinnah Road near, Islamia College Karachi on 88-08-2017 at 2:30pm.

k) Liquidity damages:

Rs.3,000/- per day

Deposit Receipt No. Date & Amount:

KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT



ANNUAL DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME



Tender Reference No. KMC/CM/ED/060/2016-17

(REINVITE)

BILL OF QUANTITIES

IMPROVEMENT OF SHAHRAH-E-NOOR JEHAN FROM SHIP-OWNER COLLEGE TO ANDA MORE AT NORTH KARACHI.

NOTE:

The condition of Contract will be available on K.M.C. Website (www.karachicity.gov.pk).

Estimate Cost: -

Rs. 19.509 Million

Bid Security: -

Rs. 0.975 Million

Tender Cost: -

Rs. 3,000/-

Page 1 of 6



KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORTATION ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Subject: IMPROVEMENT OF SHAHRAH-E-NOOR JEHAN FROM SHIP-OWNER COLLEGE TO ANDA MORE AT NORTH KARACHI.

Estimated Cost:-

Rs.19.509 Million Rs. 0.975 Million

Bid Security:-Tender Cost: -

Rs.3000/-

PART - A (Items Based on S/R)

SN	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
1	Dismantling and removing road metalling.	27337.00	%CFT	605.00	165389.00
2	Earth work excavation of road side nalles including forming its banks or putting the same on embankment as directed clod breaking dressing etc complete. (throw work) (in ordinary soil).	24321.00	%0CFT	1437.00	34950.00
3	Preparing Sub-Base by supplying and spreading well graded pit or bed run gravel having a liquid limit not greater than 25 and plasticity index not greater than 6 in proper camber and grade including watering rolling and compacting in layers thickness of each compacted layer not exceeding 6" compacted upto 98-100% density as per modified AASHTO density (Rate i/c all cost of materials T&P and carriage upto 3 chanins)		%CFT	4381.76	1299003.00
4	P/L aggregate base course CBR 80% as per (AASHTO) standard specification including compacting to the required density by approved Mechanical means (Vibratory Roller) and packer and smooth wheel rollers etc. including watering with all lead and lift etc complete actual compacted depth shell be consider for payment as directed by the engineer in-charge.	62318.50	%CFT	5542.24	345384.00
5	Laying mechanically to proper line and grade plant mixed Asphalt Concrete specified formula according to job mixed formula approved by the Engineer Incharge rolling and finishing to design proper grade line level and comber etc (Machinery with POLs Cost of material carriage) 1½" Thick.	43745.30	%SFT	6873.79	300693.00
6	Laying mechanically to proper line and grade plant mixed Asphalt Concrete specified formula according to job mixed formula approved by the Engineer Incharge rolling and finishing to design proper grade line level and comber etc (Machinery with POLs Cost of material carriage) 2" Thick.	71745.80	%SFT	8274.73	5936775.00
7	Providing 1" Thick (Consolidated) premix carpet in proper camber and grade including suppluing 10 CFT bajri, 4 CFT hill sand (of approved quality and grade) bitumen of 80/100 penetration including mixing in mechanical mixer in required proportion including heating materials and cleaning the road surface (hill sand 2 CFT for mixing and 2 CFT for dusting) (Rate i/c all cost of materials T&P and carriage upto 3 chains)	133840.00	%SFT	4107.84	5497933.00



SN	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
8	Cartage of 100 CFT / 5 tons of all material likes one aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc. B.G. Rait fastenings points & crossing Bridges Girders, Pipes, Sheets Raits, M.S. Bars etc. or 1000 Nos brinks, 10' x 5' x 3' or 1000 manuds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors (Lead upto 15 Miles etc).	26322.00	%CFT	1065.04	280339.00
	SUB-TOTAL (PART-A)			(PART-A)	19509804.00

KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

	SHAHRAH-E-NOOR JEHAN F ORE AT NORTH KARACHI.	ROM SHIP-OWNER
Estimated Cost:- Rs.19.509 Million Rs. 0.975 Million Rs.3000/-	on	
I / We hereby quoted as follows:		1
1. Items Based on S/R amounting %Above / Below the S		Rs
	GRAND TOTAL	Rs
The total amount is Rs.	(Rupees	
(in Figure		(In Words)
	for the complete job for	all schedule of rates /
offer rates	. ,	
I / We have attached a pay order	bearing No	
dated is	sued from	
	(Name	of Bank)
Bank amounting to Rs.	as per NIT.	
Time Limit: 90 Da	Penalty per day: Rs.	3,000/-
Tender must be quoted in figure	ure & in words both otherwise liable if any must be initialed & stamped by	
	Signature of the	Contractor with Stamp
	Address:	
Checked By:		

Page 4 of 6

5

MINIMUM QUALIFICATION / ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA

The evidence / documents of the following minimum qualification / eligibility criteria will be checked during opening process of tender & if anyone is missing then the tender will be summarily rejected at the moment by the tender opening committee.

Eligibility:

- i). Valid PEC in C-6 and above category and relevant fiend of specialization.
- ii). NTN Certificate
- iii). Valid Professional TAX.
- iv). Registration with Sindh Board of Revenue.

Minimum Qualification Criteria:

- v). Bid Security, as mentioned in the NIT & Bidding Documents, is furnished.
- vi). All rates quoted including the total amount of the bid shall be in figures & words (both).
- All corrections / overwriting shall be clearly re-written with initials & duly stamped by the bidder.
- viii). The bid shall be properly signed, named & stamped by the authorized person of the firm and authorization letter for signatory shall be enclosed with the tender by the authorized person, if other than the signatory of the firm.
- ix). The minimum turn over / work experience with satisfactory completion report in last 3 years or atleast two or more works in hand and their aggregate cost should be equal to the work cost in which bidder interested to participate.

Signature of the Bidder with Stamp

S

Bidding Data

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).

a) Name of Procuring Agency:

Karachi Metropolitan Corporation (KMC).

b) Brief Description of Work:

IMPROVEMENT OF SHAHRAH-E-NOOR JEHAN FROM SHIP-OWNER COLLEGE TO ANDA MORE AT NORTH KARACHI.

c) Procuring Agency Address:

Director General (TS), KMC situated in the Plot No.512/M, New M.A. Jinnah Road near, Islamia College Karachi.

d) Estimated Cost:

Rs.19.509 Million

e) Amount of Bid Security:

Rs. 0.975 Million

f) Period of Bid Validity (days):

90 Days

g) Security Deposit (i/c bid security):

10% of Quoted Amount

h) Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills:

5% to be deducted from Running Bills.

16-10-2017

 Deadline for submission of bid along with time: 08-08-2017 al-2:00 pm

j) Venue, Time and date of bid opening:

Office of the Director Accounts (ED), KMC situated in the Plot No.512/M, New M.A. Jinnah Road near, Islamia College Karachi on Office 2017 at 2:30pm.

k) Liquidity damages:

Rs.3,000/- per day

1) Deposit Receipt No. Date & Amount:

Page 6 of 6

9

KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

ANNUAL DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME



Tender Reference No. KMC/CM/ED/061/2016-17

(REINVITE)

BILL OF QUANTITIES

REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF SIR SHAH SULEMAN ROAD, KARSAZ ROAD FROM ESSA NAGRI (LYARI EXPRESSWAY) TO SHAHRAH-E-FAISAL AT GULSHAN-E-QBAL ZONE, DISTRICT EAST, KMC.

NOTE:

The condition of Contract will be available on K.M.C. Website (www.karachicity.gov.pk).

Estimate Cost: -

Rs. 19.979 Million

Bid Security: -

Rs. 0.998 Million

Tender Cost: -

Rs. 3,000/-

Page 1 of 8



KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORTATION ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Subject:

REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF SIR SHAH SULEMAN ROAD, KARSAZ ROAD FROM ESSA NAGRI (LYARI EXPRESSWAY) TO SHAHRAH-E-FAISAL AT GULSHAN-E-QBAL ZONE, DISTRICT EAST, KMC.

Estimated Cost:-

Rs.19.979 Million

Bid Security:-

Rs. 0.998 Million

Tender Cost: -

Rs.3000/-

PART - A (Items Based on S/R)

SN	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
1	Dismantling and Removing of Road Metalling etc. complete.	25000.00	%CFT	605.00	151250.00
2	Making diagonal grooves of 1-1/2" x 1-1/2" at 2-ft center to center in road surface.	8400.00	%SFT	146.41	12300.00
3	Earth work excavation in ashes, sand soft soil or clearance undressed lead upto 50ft	46800.00	%0CFT	2420.00	113256.00
4	Cartage of 100 CFT / 5 tons of all material likes one aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc. B.G. Rait fastenings points & crossing Bridges Girders, Pipes, Sheets Raits, M.S. Bars etc. or 1000 Nos brinks, 10' x 5' x 3' or 1000 manuds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors (Lead upto 15 Miles etc).	71800.00	%CFT	1058.00	759644.00
5	Preparing Sub-Base by supplying and spreading well graded pit or bed run gravel having a liquid limit not greater than 25 and plasticity index not greater than 6 in proper camber and grade including watering rolling and compacting in layers, thickness of each compacted layer not exceeding 6" compacted upto 98-100% density as per modified AASHTO density (Rate i/c all cost of materials T&P and carriage upto 3 chains)	9000.00	%CFT	3341.71	300754.00
6	P/L aggregate base course CBR 80% as per (AASHTO) standard specification including compacting to the required density by approved Mechanical means (Vibratory Roller) and packer and smooth wheel rollers etc. including watering with all lead and lift etc complete actual compacted depth shell be consider for payment as directed by the engineer in-charge.	21600.00	%CFT	5542.24	1197124.00
7	Laying mechanically to proper line and grade plant mixed Asphalt Concrete specified formula according to job mixed formula approved by the Engineer Incharge rolling and finishing to design proper grade line level and comber etc (Machinery with POLs Cost of material carriage) 1½" Thick Asphalt Concrete Wearing Course Plant Mix.	41882,00	%SFT	6873.79	2878881.00
8	Providing 1" Thick (Consolidated) premix carpet in proper camber and grade including suppluing 10 CFT bajri, 4 CFT hill sand (of approved quality and grade) bitumen of 80/100 penetration including mixing in mechanical mixer in required proportion including heating materials and cleaning the road surface (hill sand 2 CFT for mixing and 2 CFT for dusting) (Rate i/c all cost of materials T&P and carriage upto 3 chains)	12600.00	%SFT	4107.84	517588.00



SN	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
9	Laying mechanically to proper line and grade plant mixed Asphalt Concrete specified formula according to job mixed formula approved by the Engineer Incharge rolling and finishing to design proper grade line level and comber etc (Machinery with POLs Cost of material carriage) 2" Thick.	65000.00	%SFT	8274.73	5378575.00
10	Applying priming coat or tack coat with approved binder at the required rate i/c cleaning the road surface thoroughly heating to the required temperature and spraying the binder with pressure as directed etc complete.	266450.00	%SFT	64.96	173086.00
11	P/L RCC Pipe of ASTM C-76-62 TIC 7670, Class II wall B and fixing in trench i/c cutting fitting and jointing with rubber ring i/c testing with water to specified pressure.				
	(24" Dia RCC Pipe Line)	200.00	P.RFT	869.00	173800.00
.12	Providing and laying 4" thick dry stone metal etc complete	6000.00	%SFT	1200.00	72000.00
13	P/L 2" thick flooring cement concrete 1:2:4 i/c surfacing finishing and curing complete and dividing into panels (2" Thick)		%SFT	3275.50	196530.00
14	Providing & Fixing Precast Edge Block 3750 PSI industrial made size 6" thick x 12" long x 12" high i/c the cost of Cartage, excavation, form work for haunching, 1450 PSI lean concrete 2250 PSI concrete for hunching 1:4 cement sand mortor.	1000.00	P.RFT	297.01	297010.00
15	RCC work in roof slab beams column raft lintals and other structural members laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respect (ready mix concrete) (i) Ratio 1:1-1/2:3 (not less than 3750 PSI) 50 Kg cement 1-1/2 CFT sand 3 cft Shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge.	388.50	CFT	258.61	100426.00
16	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting bending laying in position making joints and fastenings i/c cost of binding wire.	10.00	CWT	5001.71	50017.00
17	Providing Chamber 3x1-1/2" x ½" (1064x764mm) inside dimension 7' (2.13 meter) deep as per approved design for 15" to 24" dia. Pipe with 24" inside dimension cast iron frame & RCC cover grating etc complete Add for extra depth beyond 4-1/2 i/c cost of CI foot rest for every 1 ft depth for depth less than 4-1/2' deduct at the same rates (3x12=36 inch) = 36x4= 144 inch	10.00	Each	18820.00	188200.00
	Constructing manhole for the required dia of circular sewer and 7'-9" depth with walls of B.B. in cement mortar 1:3 cement plastered 1:3 ½" thick, inside of walls and 1" thick over benching and channel i/c fixing CI manhole cover with frame of clear opening 2'x2'x of 4,5 cwt embaded in plain c.c. 1:2:4 and two way reinforced 6" thick i/c fixing 1" Dia MS steps 6" wide projecting 4" from the face of wall at 12" C/C/ duly painted etc complete as per standard specficaition and drawing.	4.00	Each	52562.00	210248.00

SN	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
19	P/F R.C.C. manhole cover in round shape i/c MS Frame complete.			1	
	(a) 21" Dia	25.00	Each	347.65	8691.00
	(b) 24" Dia	25.00	Each	418.80	10470.00
20	Cleaning inside sewerage lines completely restoring original silt free space / diameter of pipe lines by labour and equipment.				
	(a) 12" Dia Sewerage line	4000.00	P.FT	80.50	322000.00
	(b) 18" Dia Sewerage line	1600.00	P.FT	128.80	206080.00
	(c) 24" Dia Sewerage line	2600.00	P.FT	209.30	544180.00
21	Painting with enamel paint on masonry walls 2 nd and subsequent coat. (30/A + 30/B)	120000.00	%SFT	1421.75	1706100.00
22	Providing & Fixing cement paving blocks flooring having size of 197x97x60mm of city / quddra / cobble shape with pigmented having strength b/w 5000 psi to 8500 psi filling the joints with hill sand and laying in specified manner / pattern and design etc complete.	1000.00	SFT	179.176	179176.00
23	Pavement Marking in Reflective Tharmo Plastic Paint for Lines of 6" Width.	38400.00	RFT	41.24	1583616.00
24	Reflectorized pavement stud (Raised profile type - Single)	3050.00	Each	450.00	1372500.00
25	Excavation of pipe line in trenches and pits in soft soils i/c trimming and dressing sides to true alignments and shape leveling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade cutting joint holes and disposal of surplus earth.	54000.00	%0CFT	4650.00	251100.00
26	Cement Concrete tiles laid in 1:2 cement mortar over 3/4" thick cement mortar 1:2 (a) 12'x12"x1'	15000.00	%SFT	5247.82	787173.00
		SU	B-TOTAL	(PART-A)	19741774.00

Signature of the Bidder with Stamp

PART - B (Non-Schedule Items / O/R)

S.N	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	RATE		AMOUNT
				in Figure	in word	
27	Repair of RCC Pipe Leakages all kinds of excavation B/Filling & using all kind of material etc complete as per direction of Engineer Incharge.					
	a) 6" Dia Pipe	5.00	Each			
	b) 12" Dia Pipe	3.00	Each			
	c) 18" Dia Pipe	4.00	Each			
	d) 24" Dia Pipe	3.00	Each			
_28	Repair of Metal Pipe Leakages all kinds of excavation B/Filling & using all kind of material etc complete as per direction of Engineer Incharge.					
	a) 2" Dia Pipe	3.00	Each			
	b) 3" Dia Pipe	5.00	Each			
	c) 4" Dia Pipe	2.00	Each			
	d) 6" Dia Pipe	3.00	Each			
	4	SUB-	TOTAL (F	PART-B)		

Signature of the Bidder with Stamp

Page 5 of 8

S

KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Subject: REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF SIR SHAH SULEMAN ROAD, KARSAZ ROAD FROM ESSA NAGRI (LYARI EXPRESSWAY) TO SHAHRAH-E-FAISAL AT GULSHAN-E-QBAL ZONE, DISTRICT EAST, KMC. Estimated Cost:-Rs.19.979 Million Bid Security:-Rs. 0.998 Million Tender Cost: -Rs.3000/-I / We hereby quoted as follows: PART - A: 1. Items Based on S/R amounting to Rs.1,97,41,774/-. % Above / Below the S/R. Rs. 2. Items Based on Non Schedule Items / Offer Rates Rs. GRAND TOTAL (A+B) | Rs. The total amount is Rs. (Rupees (In Words) (in Figure) for the complete job for all schedule of rates / offer rates... I / We have attached a pay order bearing No. dated issued from (Name of Bank) Bank amounting to Rs. ______ as per NIT. Time Limit: 90 Days Penalty per day: Rs. 3,000/-Note: Tender must be quoted in figure & in words both otherwise liable to be cancelled. All over writing & correction if any must be initialed & stamped by the bidder.

Signature of the Contractor with Stamp

Address:

Checked By:

age work

MINIMUM QUALIFICATION / ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA

The evidence / documents of the following minimum qualification / eligibility criteria will be checked during opening process of tender & if anyone is missing then the tender will be summarily rejected at the moment by the tender opening committee.

Eligibility:

- i). Valid PEC in C-6 and above category and relevant fiend of specialization.
- ii). NTN Certificate
- iii). Valid Professional TAX.
- iv). Registration with Sindh Board of Revenue.

Minimum Qualification Criteria:

- v). Bid Security, as mentioned in the NIT & Bidding Documents, is furnished.
- vi). All rates quoted including the total amount of the bid shall be in figures & words (both).
- vii). All corrections / overwriting shall be clearly re-written with initials & duly stamped by the bidder.
- viii). The bid shall be properly signed, named & stamped by the authorized person of the firm and authorization letter for signatory shall be enclosed with the tender by the authorized person, if other than the signatory of the firm.
- ix). The minimum turn over / work experience with satisfactory completion report in last 3 years or atleast two or more works in hand and their aggregate cost should be equal to the work cost in which bidder interested to participate.

Signature of the Bidder with Stamp

age 7 of 8

Bidding Data

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).

Name of Procuring Agency: a)

Karachi Metropolitan Corporation (KMC).

b) Brief Description of Work: REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF SIR SULEMAN ROAD, KARSAZ ROAD FROM ESSA NAGRI (LYARI EXPRESSWAY) TO SHAHRAH-E-FAISAL AT GULSHAN-E-QBAL ZONE, DISTRICT EAST, KMC.

Procuring Agency Address:

Director General (TS), KMC situated in the Plot No.512/M, New M.A. Jinnah Road near, Islamia College Karachi.

Estimated Cost:

Rs.19.979 Million

Amount of Bid Security:

Rs. 0.998 Million

Period of Bid Validity (days):

90 Days

g) Security Deposit (i/c bid security): 10% of Quoted Amount

Percentage, if any, to be deducted 5% to be deducted from Running Bills. from bills:

Deadline for submission of bid along 08-08-2017 at 2:00 pm

with time:

16-10-2017

Venue, Time and date of bid opening: j)

Office of the Director Accounts (ED), KMC situated in the Plot No.512/M, New M.A. Jinnah Road near, Islamia College Karachi on 00-08-2017 at 2:30pm. 16-10-2017

Liquidity damages:

Rs.3,000/- per day

Deposit Receipt No. Date & Amount:

Page 8 of 8

KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

ANNUAL DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME



Tender Reference No. KMC/CM/ED/062/2016-17

(REINVITE)

BILL OF QUANTITIES

REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF PIR SIBGHATULLAH ROAD FROM NEW TOWN POLICE STATION TO MILLENNIUM MALL, SHAHRAH-E-QUAIDEEN SHAHRAH-E-FAISAL AND PIB ROAD (AHMED SWEETS TO JAIL FLYOVER).

NOTE:

The condition of Contract will be available on K.M.C. Website (www.karachicity.gov.pk).

Estimate Cost: -

Rs. 19.509 Million

Bid Security: -

Rs. 0.975 Million

Tender Cost: -

Rs. 3,000/-

Page 1 of 6



KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORTATION ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Subject:

REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF PIR SIBGHATULLAH ROAD FROM NEW TOWN POLICE STATION TO MILLENNIUM MALL, SHAHRAH-E-QUAIDEEN SHAHRAH-E-FAISAL AND PIB ROAD (AHMED SWEETS TO JAIL FLYOVER).

Estimated Cost:-

Rs.19.509 Million

Bid Security:-

Rs. 0.975 Million

Tender Cost: -

Rs.3000/-

PART - A (Items Based on S/R)

SN	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
1	Dismantling and removing road metalling.	27337.00	%CFT	605.00	165389.00
. 2	Earth work excavation of road side nalles including forming its banks or putting the same on embankment as directed clod breaking dressing etc complete. (throw work) (in ordinary soil).	40536.00	%0CFT	1437.00	58250.00
3	Preparing Sub-Base by supplying and spreading well graded pit or bed run gravel having a liquid limit not greater than 25 and plasticity index not greater than 6 in proper camber and grade including watering rolling and compacting in layers thickness of each compacted layer not exceeding 6" compacted upto 98-100% density as per modified AASHTO density (Rate i/c all cost of materials T&P and carriage upto 3 chanins)	49409.00	%CFT	4381.76	2164984.00
4	P/L aggregate base course CBR 80% as per (AASHTO) standard specification including compacting to the required density by approved Mechanical means (Vibratory Roller) and packer and smooth wheel rollers etc. including watering with all lead and lift etc complete actual compacted depth shell be consider for payment as directed by the engineer in-charge.	79868.00	%CFT	5542.24	4426476.00
5	Laying mechanically to proper line and grade plant mixed Asphalt Concrete specified formula according to job mixed formula approved by the Engineer Incharge rolling and finishing to design proper grade line level and comber etc (Machinery with POLs Cost of material carriage) 1½" Thick.	28155.00	%SFT	6873.79	1935315.00
6	Laying mechanically to proper line and grade plant mixed Asphalt Concrete specified formula according to job mixed formula approved by the Engineer Incharge rolling and finishing to design proper grade line level and comber etc (Machinery with POLs Cost of material carriage) 2" Thick.	58795.00	%SFT	8274.73	4865127.00
7	Providing 1" Thick (Consolidated) premix carpet in proper camber and grade including suppluing 10 CFT bajri, 4 CFT hill sand (of approved quality and grade) bitumen of 80/100 penetration including mixing in mechanical mixer in required proportion including heating materials and cleaning the road surface (hill sand 2 CFT for mixing and 2 CFT for dusting) (Rate i/c all cost of materials T&P and carriage upto 3 chains)	133840.00	%SFT	4107.84	5497933.00



SN	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT	
8	Cartage of 100 CFT / 5 tons of all material likes one aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc. B.G. Rait fastenings points & crossing Bridges Girders, Pipes, Sheets Raits, M.S. Bars etc. or 1000 Nos brinks, 10' x 5' x 3' or 1000 manuds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors (Lead upto 15 Miles etc).	37213.00	%CFT	1065.04	396330.00	
	SUB-TOTAL (PART-A)					

Signature of the Bidder with Stamp

KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

POLICE STATION TO	OF PIR SIBGHATULLAH ROA MILLENNIUM MALL, SH PIB ROAD (AHMED SWEETS)	AHRAH-E-QUAIDEEN
Estimated Cost:- Rs.19.509 Million Bid Security:- Rs. 0.975 Million Tender Cost: - Rs.3000/-		
I / We hereby quoted as follows:		
1. Items Based on S/R amounting to 3 ———————————————————————————————————		Rs.
	GRAND TOTAL	Rs
The total amount is Rs.	(Rupees	
(in Figure)	. 1	(In Words)
	for the complete job for	all schedule of rates /
offer rates		
I / We have attached a pay order bear	ring No	
dated issue	d from	
	(Name	of Bank)
Bank amounting to Rs.	as per NIT.	
Time Limit: 90 Days	Penalty per day: Rs.	3,000/-
Note: Tender must be quoted in figure of the All over writing & correction if a		
	Signature of the	Contractor with Stamp
	Address:	
Checked By :		

MINIMUM QUALIFICATION / ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA

The evidence / documents of the following minimum qualification / eligibility criteria will be checked during opening process of tender & if anyone is missing then the tender will be summarily rejected at the moment by the tender opening committee.

Eligibility:

- i). Valid PEC in C-6 and above category and relevant fiend of specialization.
- ii). NTN Certificate
- iii). Valid Professional TAX.
- iv). Registration with Sindh Board of Revenue.

Minimum Qualification Criteria:

- v). Bid Security, as mentioned in the NIT & Bidding Documents, is furnished.
- vi). All rates quoted including the total amount of the bid shall be in figures & words (both).
- All corrections / overwriting shall be clearly re-written with initials & duly stamped by the bidder.
- viii). The bid shall be properly signed, named & stamped by the authorized person of the firm and authorization letter for signatory shall be enclosed with the tender by the authorized person, if other than the signatory of the firm.
- ix). The minimum turn over / work experience with satisfactory completion report in last **3** years or atleast two or more works in hand and their aggregate cost should be equal to the work cost in which bidder interested to participate.

Signature of the Bidder with Stamp

5

Bidding Data

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).

Name of Procuring Agency:

Karachi Metropolitan Corporation (KMC).

Brief Description of Work:

REPAIR MAINTENANCE OF PIR SIBGHATULLAH ROAD FROM NEW TOWN POLICE STATION MALL, TO MILLENNIUM SHAHRAH-E-QUAIDEEN SHAHRAH-E-FAISAL AND PIB ROAD (AHMED SWEETS TO JAIL FLYOVER).

Procuring Agency Address:

Director General (TS), KMC situated in the Plot No.512/M, New M.A. Jinnah Road near, Islamia College Karachi.

Estimated Cost:

Rs.19.509 Million

Amount of Bid Security: e)

Rs. 0.975 Million

Period of Bid Validity (days): f)

90 Days

Security Deposit (i/c bid security):

10% of Quoted Amount

Percentage, if any, to be deducted 5% to be deducted from Running Bills.

from bills:

Deadline for submission of bid along

with time:

16-10-2017 08-08-2017 at 2:00 pm

j)

Venue, Time and date of bid opening: Office of the Director Accounts (ED), KMC situated in the Plot No.512/M, New M.A. Jinnah Road near, Islamia College Karachi on 08-08-2017 at 2:30pm. 16-10-2017

Liquidity damages:

Rs.3,000/- per day

Deposit Receipt No. Date & Amount: 1)

KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

ANNUAL DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME



Tender Reference No. KMC/CM/ED/063/2016-17

(REINVITE)

BILL OF QUANTITIES

REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF KHALID BIN WALEED ROAD,
TIPU SULTAN ROAD, JIGAR MURADABADI ROAD AND
JAHANGIR ROAD FROM TEEN HATTI TO GURUMANDIR
KARACHI.

NOTE:

The condition of Contract will be available on K.M.C. Website (www.karachicity.gov.pk).

Estimate Cost: -

Rs. 19.509 Million

Bid Security: -

Rs. 0.975 Million

Tender Cost: -

Rs. 3,000/-

Page 1 of 6

5

KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORTATION ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Subject:

REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF KHALID BIN WALEED ROAD, TIPU SULTAN ROAD, JIGAR MURADABADI ROAD AND JAHANGIR ROAD FROM TEEN HATTI TO GURUMANDIR KARACHI.

Estimated Cost:-

Rs.19.509 Million

Bid Security:-

Rs. 0.975 Million

Tender Cost: -

Rs.3000/-

PART - A (Items Based on S/R)

SN	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
1	Dismantling and removing road metalling.	27337.00	%CFT	605.00	165389.00
. 2	Earth work excavation of road side nalles including forming its banks or putting the same on embankment as directed clod breaking dressing etc complete. (throw work) (in ordinary soil).	40536.00	%0CFT	1437.00	58250.00
3	Preparing Sub-Base by supplying and spreading well graded pit or bed run gravel having a liquid limit not greater than 25 and plasticity index not greater than 6 in proper camber and grade including watering rolling and compacting in layers thickness of each compacted layer not exceeding 6" compacted upto 98-100% density as per modified AASHTO density (Rate i/c all cost of materials T&P and carriage upto 3 chanins)	49409.00	%CFT	4381.76	2164984.00
4	P/L aggregate base course CBR 80% as per (AASHTO) standard specification including compacting to the required density by approved Mechanical means (Vibratory Roller) and packer and smooth wheel rollers etc. including watering with all lead and lift etc complete actual compacted depth shell be consider for payment as directed by the engineer in-charge.	79868.00	%CFT	5542.24	4426476.00
5	Laying mechanically to proper line and grade plant mixed Asphalt Concrete specified formula according to job mixed formula approved by the Engineer Incharge rolling and finishing to design proper grade line level and comber etc (Machinery with POLs Cost of material carriage) 1½" Thick.	28155.00	%SFT	6873.79	1935315.00
ь	Laying mechanically to proper line and grade plant mixed Asphalt Concrete specified formula according to job mixed formula approved by the Engineer Incharge rolling and finishing to design proper grade line level and comber etc (Machinery with POLs Cost of material carriage) 2" Thick.	58795.00	%SFT	8274.73	4865127.00
7	Providing 1" Thick (Consolidated) premix carpet in proper camber and grade including suppluing 10 CFT bajri, 4 CFT hill sand (of approved quality and grade) bitumen of 80/100 penetration including mixing in mechanical mixer in required proportion including heating materials and cleaning the road surface (hill sand 2 CFT for mixing and 2 CFT for dusting) (Rate i/c all cost of materials T&P and carriage upto 3 chains)	133840.00	%SFT	4107.84	5497933.00

SN	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
8	Cartage of 100 CFT / 5 tons of all material likes one aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc. B.G. Rait fastenings points & crossing Bridges Girders, Pipes, Sheets Raits, M.S. Bars etc. or 1000 Nos brinks, 10' x 5' x 3' or 1000 manuds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors (Lead upto 15 Miles etc).	37213.00	%CFT	1065.04	396330.00
		su	B-TOTAL	(PART-A)	19509804.00

Signature of the Bidder with Stamp

KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

ROAD, JIGAR MURADA	BADI ROAD AND JAHANGIR	
Estimated Cost:- Rs.19.509 Million Bid Security:- Rs. 0.975 Million Tender Cost: - Rs.3000/-	KARACHI.	
I / We hereby quoted as follows:		
1. Items Based on S/R amounting to% Above / Below the S/R		Rs.
	GRAND TOTAL	Rs
The total amount is Rs.	(Rupees_	
(in Figure)		(In Words)
00	for the complete job for	all schedule of rates /
offer rates		
I / We have attached a pay order bea		
datedissue	ed from	
	(Name	of Bank)
Bank amounting to Rs.	as per NIT.	
Time Limit: 90 Days	Penalty per day: Rs.	3,000/-
Note: Tender must be quoted in figure All over writing & correction if	e & in words both otherwise liable any must be initialed & stamped b	
		Contractor with Stamp
Checked By:		



MINIMUM QUALIFICATION / ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA

The evidence / documents of the following minimum qualification / eligibility criteria will be checked during opening process of tender & if anyone is missing then the tender will be summarily rejected at the moment by the tender opening committee.

Eligibility:

- i). Valid PEC in C-6 and above category and relevant fiend of specialization.
- ii). NTN Certificate
- iii). Valid Professional TAX.
- iv). Registration with Sindh Board of Revenue.

Minimum Qualification Criteria:

- v). Bid Security, as mentioned in the NIT & Bidding Documents, is furnished.
- All rates quoted including the total amount of the bid shall be in figures & words (both).
- vii). All corrections / overwriting shall be clearly re-written with initials & duly stamped by the bidder.
- viii). The bid shall be properly signed, named & stamped by the authorized person of the firm and authorization letter for signatory shall be enclosed with the tender by the authorized person, if other than the signatory of the firm.
- ix). The minimum turn over / work experience with satisfactory completion report in last **3** years or atleast two or more works in hand and their aggregate cost should be equal to the work cost in which bidder interested to participate.

Signature of the Bidder with Stamp



Bidding Data

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).

a) Name of Procuring Agency:

Karachi Metropolitan Corporation (KMC).

b) Brief Description of Work:

REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF KHALID BIN WALEED ROAD, TIPU SULTAN ROAD, JIGAR MURADABADI ROAD AND JAHANGIR ROAD FROM TEEN HATTI TO GURUMANDIR KARACHI.

c) Procuring Agency Address:

Director General (TS), KMC situated in the Plot No.512/M, New M.A. Jinnah Road near, Islamia College Karachi.

d) Estimated Cost:

Rs.19.509 Million

e) Amount of Bid Security:

Rs. 0.975 Million

f) Period of Bid Validity (days):

90 Days

g) Security Deposit (i/c bid security):

10% of Quoted Amount

Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills:

5% to be deducted from Running Bills.

 Deadline for submission of bid along with time: 08-08-2017 at 2:00 pm

j) Venue, Time and date of bid opening:

Office of the Director Accounts (ED), KMC situated in the Plot No.512/M, New M.A. Jinnah Road near, Islamia College Karachi on 88-08-2012 at 2:30pm.

k) Liquidity damages:

Rs.3,000/- per day

1) Deposit Receipt No. Date & Amount:

Page 6 of 6

KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT



ANNUAL DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME



Tender Reference No. KMC/CM/ED/064/2016-17

(REINVITE)

BILL OF QUANTITIES

IMPROVEMENT / REHABILITATION OF ROADS STREET
WITH DRAINAGE SYSTEM IN SEETA NAGAR, SACHAL
GOTH, DISTRICT EAST, KARACHI.

NOTE:

The condition of Contract will be available on K.M.C. Website (www.karachicity.gov.pk).

Estimate Cost: -

Rs. 19.599 Million

Bid Security: -

Rs. 0.979 Million

Tender Cost: -

Rs. 3,000/-

Page 1/12

Improvement / Rehabilitation of roads Streets with Drainage Systems in Seeta Nagar, Sachal Goth, District East, Karachi

S.NO	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	QTY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
A -	2012 SCHEDULE RATE ITEMS				
	Dismantling and removing road metaling. 13/51 (dismantling)	2970	%cft	605.00	1796
2	Dismantling of Cement Concrete Plain &				
4	flooring situ in foundation and wall i/c disposal of surplus earth. 10/19a	1000	% cft	3327.50	1 222
3	Earth work Excavation in ashes, sand soft	1000	1 10 010	3327.30	3327
	soil or clearance undressed lead upto 50ft.		1	6	1
	1/5a	10752	%0cft	2420.00	2602
	Excavation fpr pipe line in trenches, and pits in soft soils i/c trimming and dressing sides to true alignment and shape levelling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade, cutting			1	
	joint holes and disposal of surplus earth 60/1	55300	%0cft	3600.00	19908
	Cartage of excavated material earth work wet silt building material rubbbish murrum earth i/c loading and unloading lead upto 10 miles				,
	1/1/1	125322	% cft	902.24	113070
	Cement Concrete plain including placing compacting, finishing and curing, complete (including screening and washing at stone				
	aggregate without shuttering. Concrete 1:4:8 16/5i	25	%CFT	11288.75	282
	Concrete 1:3:6 16/5h	80	%CFT	12595.00	1007
	Concrete 1:2:4 16/5f	80	%CFT	14429.25	1154
i,	P/L 2" thick flooring cement concrete 1:2:4 /c surfacing finishing and curing complete and dividing into panels (2" thick). 42/16c	21504	% Sft	3275.50	70436
e	providing and laying 4" thick dry stone metal etc complete A/R	21504	% sft	1600.00	344064
h n w fi	P/L reinforced cement cement concrete having 4000 PSI cylindrical strength (ready nixed concrete) including all kinds of wormwork, hoisting placing, compacting, nishing, curing complete in all respect as hown on the drawing. 112/102	213	%CFT	28814.66	61231
b	abrication of mild steel reinfocement for ement concrete including cutting, ending, laying in position, making joints and astenings i/c cost of binding wire. 17/8b			(F	4
11 P C fo	roviding and laying RCC pipes of ASTM -76-62, T/C-76-70 of Class II wall B and king and jointing with rubber ring i/c testing ith water to a specified pressure.	9.56	Cwt	5001.70	47829
-	i) 8" Dia. R.C.C. Pipe 17/1a	600	Rft	229.00	137400
F-) 12" Dia. R.C.C. Pipe 17/1b	200	Rft	412.00	82400
1) 18" Dia. R.C.C. Pipe 17/1d	2000	Rft	618.00	1236000
10) 24" Dia. R.C.C. Pipe 17/1f			869.00	86900
1/4	0.74" Dia R C C Pine 1//11	100	Rft	1 X 5 34 1 11 1	

ON.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	QTY	UNST	RATE	AMOUNT
12	Constructing manhole for the required dia.o		-		413167
12	circular sewer and 7'-9" depth with walls of	7	}		1
	B.B in cement mortar 1:3 cement plastered		1	1	
	1:3 1/2" thick, inside of walls and 1" thick				
	over benching and channel i/c fixing C.I.			1	1
	manhole cover with frame of clear opnening		.1		1
	2'x2' of 4.5 cwt embaded in palin C.C. 1:2:4			1	
	and two way reinforced 6" thickness i/c	1			
	fixing 1" dia. M.S. steps 6" wide projecting		1		
	4" from the face of wall at 12" C/C duly	1, 79	1	45049.	19-1-1-1
	painted etc. 12"dia. 42/2e 2 12 4 x 4 6		each	42788	356730
	5 6 9 -7 2 4 On 18" Diameter RCC Pipe		each	- 47416-4	2567,28
	Proping Pine Pine Pine RCC Pipe		each	~49941 ()	9483
13	Providing and fixing Precast Edge Block		eacii	049941	167:11 9988
	3750 PSI Industrial made Size 6" inches				
	thick x 12 inches long x 18 inches High				
	including the cost of lean concrete 1:4 etc			<	
	complete. 16/14	180	D4	207.01	
	Bailing or pumping out sub soil water during	100	Rft	297.01	5346
	excavation, concreting, cost in situ cincrete	1	1		
	or masonary work in found. Etc 75/18		1		
	or masonary work in round. Etc 70/10	16000	%CFT	543.00	9699
15	Cleaning inside sewerage lines completely	10,000	76CFT	343.00	8688
	restoring original silt free space/diameter of				
	pipe lines by labour and equipment. 30/1	-		1	
) 12" diameter sewerage line	2000	Dan 54	00 501	46100
	ii) 18" diameter sewerage line		Per Ft	80.50	16100
		1000	Per Ft	128.80	12880
	/) 24" diameter sewerage line	500	Per Ft	209.301	10465
	P/L compacted granular sub base in confirm				
	with lines, grades, thickness and typical cross			l l	Surai Cally
	ection as shown in drawing for new			1 1/4	3/
	pavement at grade / widening of existing		1	1/4.	Me ma. Vill
p	pavement using well graded gravel or curve			#	: 172/
v	vithin a smooth gradation curve within the			1	30 + 10 M
li	imits for grading "A" or "B" as per AASHTO M			ľ	CO T
1	47 S-65 (1985) and compacting to 100% of				100
ti	he maximum dry density according to				
	ASHTO T-180 4/11d	60726	9/ -64	2244 74	1000111
		58725	%cft	3341.71	1962419
	/L aggregate base course over compacted				
-	ranular sub base in confirm with lines,			1	
-	rades, thickness and typical cross section as			,	
	hown in drawing for new pavement at grade				
	widening of existing pavement using well				
	raded gravel or curve within a smooth			1	
	radation curve within the limits for grading		(1	
1"/	A" or "B" as per AASHTO M-147 S-65 (1985)	i	1		
ai	nd compacting to 100% of the maximum dry		1		-
de	ensity according to AASHTO T-180 5/13b			Y	4
		46952	%cft	5542.24	2602193
18 Pr	reparing Sub- Grade including earth				
	cavation or filling to an average depth of	1].		
	dressing to camber and consolidation	1	1	1	
	th power Roller. 2/9	85904.00	% Sft	526.28	452096
	(50 mm) thick Asphalt Concrete Wearing	55504.00	75 011	500000	15450
	ourse plant mix, laying to proper line and	1			
	ade plant mix asphalt concrete paver				G
		,		ğ	
lin	hished (hydraulic / Electrical control)			V.	
	epared to specified formula according to	1		. 73	X-12-11-2
	b mix formula approved by Engineer	1			11-1
in	charge including rolling and finished to	1			7
pr	oper line, grade level and camber etc.			(- /
	Machinery with POLs cost of material	1			141
	arriage). 10/24b	85904	%Cft	8274.73	7108324

3/7

1000 BOOK

KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORTATION ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

PART - B (Non-Schedule Items / O/R)

S.N	DESCRIPTION	QTY UNIT	RATE		AMOUNT	
				in Figure	in word	
21	Repair of Leakages in RCC Pipe line under the road way as directed by the Engineer Incharge.					
	a) 6" Dia Pipe	3.00	Each			
	b) 12" Dia Pipe	3.00	Each			
	c) 18" Dia Pipe	2.00	Each			
•	d) 24" Dia Pipe	1.00	Each			ν.
-	,					
		SUB-	TOTAL (PART-B)		
						-

Signature of the Bidder with Stamp

Page 4/17

5

KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT-

	ILITATION OF ROADS STREET, SACHAL GOTH, DISTRICT E	
Estimated Cost:- Rs.19.599 Million Bid Security:- Rs. 0.979 Million Tender Cost: - Rs.3000/-	IN, OAGHAL GOTH, DIOTRIOT L	AOT, KARAOIII.
I / We hereby quoted as follows:		
1. PART – A: Items Based on S/R amounting to Move / Below the S/R		Rs.
2. PART – B: Items Based on Non Schedule Items	/ Offer Rates	Rs.
	GRAND TOTAL (A+B)	Rs
The total amount is Rs	(Rupees_	
(in Figure)		(In Words)
	for the complete job for	all schedule of rates /
offer rates		
I / We have attached a pay order bea	ring No	
dated issue	ed from	
	(Name	of Bank)
Bank amounting to Rs.	as per NIT.	
Time Limit: 90 Days	Penalty per day: Rs.	3,000/-
Note: Tender must be quoted in figure All over writing & correction if	& in words both otherwise liable any must be initialed & stamped b	
	Signature of the	Contractor with Stamp
	Address:	
Checked By :		

Page S/Z

MINIMUM QUALIFICATION / ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA

The evidence / documents of the following minimum qualification / eligibility criteria will be checked during opening process of tender & if anyone is missing then the tender will be summarily rejected at the moment by the tender opening committee.

Eligibility:

- i). Valid PEC in C-6 and above category and relevant fiend of specialization.
- ii). NTN Certificate
- iii). Valid Professional TAX.
- iv). Registration with Sindh Board of Revenue.

Minimum Qualification Criteria:

- v). Bid Security, as mentioned in the NIT & Bidding Documents, is furnished.
- vi). All rates quoted including the total amount of the bid shall be in figures & words (both).
- All corrections / overwriting shall be clearly re-written with initials & duly stamped by the bidder.
- viii). The bid shall be properly signed, named & stamped by the authorized person of the firm and authorization letter for signatory shall be enclosed with the tender by the authorized person, if other than the signatory of the firm.
- ix). The minimum turn over / work experience with satisfactory completion report in last 2 years or atleast two or more works in hand and their aggregate cost should be equal to the work cost in which bidder interested to participate.

Signature of the Bidder with Stamp

Page 6/2

Bidding Data

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).

Name of Procuring Agency:

Karachi Metropolitan Corporation (KMC).

b) Brief Description of Work:

IMPROVEMENT / REHABILITATION OF ROADS STREET WITH DRAINAGE SYSTEM IN SEETA NAGAR, SACHAL GOTH, DISTRICT EAST KARACHI.

Procuring Agency Address:

Director General (TS), KMC situated in the Plot No.512/M, New M.A. Jinnah Road near, Islamia College Karachi.

Estimated Cost:

Rs.19.599 Million

Amount of Bid Security: e)

Rs. 0.979 Million

Period of Bid Validity (days):

90 Days

Security Deposit (i/c bid security):

10% of Quoted Amount

Percentage, if any, to be deducted 5% to be deducted from Running Bills.

from bills:

i)

with time:

Deadline for submission of bid along 08-08-2017 al-2:00 pm

Venue, Time and date of bid opening: j)

Office of the Director Accounts(ED), KMC situated in the Plot No.512/M, New M.A. Jinnah Road near, Islamia College Karachi on 08-08-2012 at 2:30pm.

16-10-2017

Liquidity damages:

Rs.3,000/- per day

Deposit Receipt No. Date & Amount: I)

KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT ANNUAL DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME



Tender Reference No. KMC/CM/ED/065/2016-17

(REINVITE)

BILL OF QUANTITIES

IMPROVEMENT OF SHAHEED-E-MILLAT SERVICE ROAD /
INTERNAL ROADS OF UNION COMMITTEE 07 JAMSHED
ZONE, EAST, KARACHI.

NOTE:

The condition of Contract will be available on K.M.C. Website (www.karachicity.gov.pk).

Estimate Cost: -

Rs. 19.595 Million

Bid Security: -

Rs. 0.979 Million

Tender Cost: -

Rs. 3,000/-



KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION

Subject:

IMPROVEMENT OF SHAHEED-E-MILLAT SERVICE ROAD / INTERNAL ROADS OF UNION COMMITTEE 07 JAMSHED ZONE, EAST, KARACHI...

5D #	Description	Helt	Ougathy	T	Paic	1	Amount / Pc)
SR. #	PART-A (SCHEDULE ITEMS)	Unit	Quantity		Rate	-	Amount (Rs)
1	Dismantling cement concrete plain 1: 2: 4:	% Cft	3,400.00	Rs.	3,327.50	Rs.	113,135.00
	Vol-III, Part-II, Chap-2, Pg-10, Sr. 19-c)						
2	Dismantling and Removing Road Metalling	% Cft	15,620.00	Rs.	605.00	Rs.	94,501.00
	(Vol-III, Part-II, Chap-2, Pg-13, Sr. 51)						
3 .	Earth work excavation undressed lead upto a	9					
-	single throw of Kassi, Phawrah or Shovel in		69,934.00	Rs.	1,361.25	Rs.	95,198.00
	Ordinary soil Vol-III, Part-II, Chap-1, Pg-1, Sr. 1-b)						
4	Cartage of 100 CFT / 5 tons of all material likes one aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc. B.G.				9		
	Rait fastenings points & crossing Bridges Girders						
	Pipes, Sheets Raits, M.S. Bars etc. or 1000 Nos brinks, 10' x 5' x 3' or 1000 manuds of fuel wood		88,954.00	Rs.	1,065.00	Rs.	947,360.00
	by trucks or any other means owned by the						
	contractors (Lead upto 15 Miles etc).						
	(Vol-I, Part-I (Carriage), Chap-1, Pg-1, Sr. 1)					A	
5	Excavation for pipe line in trenches, and pits in all						
	kind of soils of murum I/c trimming and dressing						
	sides to true alignment and shape levelling of						
	beds of trenches to correct level and grade, cutting joint holes and disposal of surplus earth						
	within a one chain as directed by Engineer						
	Incharge . Providing fence guards, lights, flags						
	and temporary crossings for non-vehicular traffic where ever required lift upto 5 ft. (1.52m) and lead						
	upto one chain (30.5m).						
	(VoI-IV, (PHE), Pg-61, Sr. 5)						
6	Providing, Laying RCC pipes of A.S.T.M C-76-62						
	T/C-76-70 of Class II wall B and fixing in trench i/c		700.00		240.00		440.000.00
	cutting, fitting and jointing with rubber ring 1/c testing with water to specified pressure, 450 mm		726.00	KS.	618.00	Rs.	448,668.00
	(18" dia)						
	(VoI-IV, (PHE), Pg-16, Sr. B1)						
7	Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick						
	layer I/c watering ramming to full compaction etc.	%oCft	13,629.00	Rs.	2,760.00	Rs.	37,616.00
	complete. (Vol-IV, (PHE); Pg-76, Sr. 24)						
	(VOI-IV, (PRZ); Pg-70, St. 24)						
8	Constructing manhole or inspection chamber for						
	the required diameter of circular sewer and 3'-6" (1067 mm) depth with walls of B.B in cement sand						
	mortar 1:3 cement plastered 1:3, 1/2" thick, inside						
	of walls and 1" (25 mm) thick over benching and						
	channel i/c fixing C.I manhole cover with frame of clear opening 1-1/2' x1-1/2' (457x457 mm) o! 1.75	F	60.00	0	4474010	n -	224 455 20
	cwt. (88.9 kg) embaded in plain C.C 1:2:4 and	Each	22.00	Rs.	14,748.60	Rs.	324,456.00
	fixing 1" (25 mm) dia M.S steps 6" (150 mm) wide projecting 4" (102 mm) from the face of wall at 12"	,					
	(305 mm) C/C duly painted etc. Complete as per						
	standard specification and drawing. 4" to 12" dia						
	2'x2'x3'-6"						P
							(3)

(Vol-IV, (PHE), Pg-45, Sr. PA)

SR. #	Description	Unit	Quantity	T	Rate	A	mount (Rs)
9 .	Preparing Sub-Base by supplying and spreading well graded pit or bed run gravel having a liquit limt not greater than 25 and plasticity index not greater than 6 in proper camber and grade including watering rolling and compacting in layers, thickness of each compacted layer not exceeding 6" compacted upto 98-100% density as per modified AASHO density (Rate i/c all cost of materials T&P and carriage upto 3 chanins). (Vol-III (Highways) Chap-2, Pg-3, Sr. 13b)	% Cft	69,934.00	Rs.	3,341.71	Rs.	2,336,991.00
10	Providing and laying Aggregate base course in proper grade and camber having CBR 80% as per AASHTO standard specifications i/c spreading and compacting by approved mechanical menas (Motor grader, Vibratory roller and Smooth wheel roller etc) watering to maintain the moisture content the compaction of each layer shall 100 percent to the max dry density (Rate i/c all cost of materials T&P and carriage upto 3 chains). (Vol-III (Highways) Chap-2, Pg-5, Sr. 13b)		58,745.00	Rs.	5,542.24	Rs.	3,255,789.00
.11	Laying to Proper line and grade plant mixed Asphalt concrete paver finished (Hydraulic / Electronic control) Prepared to specified fomula according to job mix formula approved by Engineer incharge including rolling and finishing to Properline, grade level and camber etc: (Machinery with POLs cost of material carriage). 2" (50 mm) Thick Asphalt Concrete Wearing Course Plant Mix (Vol-III (Highways) Chap-5, Pg-9, Sr. 24b)	% Sft	139,868.00	Rs.	8,274.73	Rs.	11,573,699.00
12	Manufacturing and suplying of R.C.C. ring Slab of 21" dia inside 36" dia outside 7.5 width and 6" thick i/c 3/8" dia tor steel bars two concentric rings with 3/8" dia 8 Nos. cross linked bars welded and two sunk type hooks, casted in a 1:1-1/2:3 concrete with embeded 15 kg C.I frame in perfect position I/c transportation charges for an average lead of 20 km per trip from casting yard to town offices. (A minimum of 25 slabs per trip will be transported).		10.00	Rs.	1,906.60	Rs.	19,066.00
	(VoI-III, W.S.L, Chap-16, Pg-30, Sr. 2) Manufacturing and supplying of 21" R.C.C. manhole cover cast in 1:2:4 concrete ratio 3 inch deep at center, reinforced with 1/2" dia tor steel bars at 4" c/c welded to 3/16" thick 2" wide M.S plate two hook of 3/8" dia tor bar including compacting I/c curing, and transportation with in 10 miles. (VoI-III, W.S.L, Chap-16, Pg-30, Sr. 1)	Each	10.00	Rs.	913.63	Rs.	9,136.00
,	Providing & fixing Precast Edge Block 3750 PSI Industrial Made Size 6 inches thick x 12 inches long x 12 inches high including the cost of Cartage, excavation, form Work for haunching, 1450 PSI lean concrete, 2250 PSI concrete for haunching, 1:4 cement sand mortor.	P.Rft	1,000.00	Rs.	297.01	Rs.	297,010.00
	(Vol-III (Highways) Chap-39, Pg-15, Sr. 14)						113/



KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORTATION ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

PART - B (Non-Schedule Items / O/R)

S.N	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT		RATE	AMOUNT	
				in Figure	in word		
15	Repair of Leakages in RCC Pipe line under the road way as directed by the Engineer Incharge. 12" Dia Pipe	5,00	Each				
16	Repair of Leakages in MS Pipe line under the road way as directed by the Engineer Incharge. 8" Dia Pipe	5.00	Each				
		SUB-	TOTAL (I	PART-B)			

Signature of the Bidder with Stamp

Page 40f7



KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

	EED-E-MILLAT SERVICE ROAD 7 JAMSHED ZONE, EAST, KAR				
Estimated Cost:- Bid Security:- Tender Cost: - Rs.19.595 Million Rs. 0.979 Million Rs.3000/-	2,000,000				
I / We hereby quoted as follows:					
1. Items Based on S/R amounting to% Above / Below the S/R		Rs.			
2. PART – B: Items Based on Non Schedule Items	/ Offer Rates	Rs.			
	GRAND TOTAL (A+B)	Rs			
The total amount is Rs.	(Rupees				
(in Figure)	\	(In Words)			
	for the complete job for	all schedule of rates /			
offer rates					
I / We have attached a pay order bea	aring No				
dated issue	ed from				
		of Bank)			
Bank amounting to Rs.	as per NIT.				
	Penalty per day: Rs. 3,000/-				
Note: Tender must be quoted in figure All over writing & correction if	& in words both otherwise liable any must be initialed & stamped b				
	Signature of the	Contractor with Stamp			
	Address:				
Checked By:	-				

Page 3 of 7

MINIMUM QUALIFICATION / ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA

The evidence / documents of the following minimum qualification / eligibility criteria will be checked during opening process of tender & if anyone is missing then the tender will be summarily rejected at the moment by the tender opening committee.

Eligibility:

- i). Valid PEC in C-6 and above category and relevant fiend of specialization.
- ii). NTN Certificate
- iii). Valid Professional TAX.
- iv). Registration with Sindh Board of Revenue.

Minimum Qualification Criteria:

- v). Bid Security, as mentioned in the NIT & Bidding Documents, is furnished.
- vi). All rates quoted including the total amount of the bid shall be in figures & words (both).
- vii). All corrections / overwriting shall be clearly re-written with initials & duly stamped by the bidder.
- viii). The bid shall be properly signed, named & stamped by the authorized person of the firm and authorization letter for signatory shall be enclosed with the tender by the authorized person, if other than the signatory of the firm.
- ix). The minimum turn over / work experience with satisfactory completion report in last **3** years or atleast two or more works in hand and their aggregate cost should be equal to the work cost in which bidder interested to participate.

Signature of the Bidder with Stamp



Bidding Data

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).

a) Name of Procuring Agency:

Karachi Metropolitan Corporation (KMC).

b) Brief Description of Work:

IMPROVEMENT OF SHAHEED-E-MILLAT SERVICE ROAD / INTERNAL ROADS OF UNION COMMITTEE 07 JAMSHED ZONE, EAST, KARACHI.

c) Procuring Agency Address:

Director General (TS), KMC situated in the Plot No.512/M, New M.A. Jinnah Road near, Islamia College Karachi.

d) Estimated Cost:

Rs.19.595 Million

e) Amount of Bid Security:

Rs. 0.979 Million

f) Period of Bid Validity (days):

90 Days

g) Security Deposit (i/c bid security):

10% of Quoted Amount

h) Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills: 5% to be deducted from Running Bills.

Deadline for submission of bid along

with time:

08-08-2017 al-2:00 pm

j) Venue, Time and date of bid opening:

Office of the Director Accounts(ED), KMC situated in the Plot No.512/M, New M.A. Jinnah Road near, Islamia College Karachi on 00-00-2017 at 2:30pm.

k) Liquidity damages:

Rs.3,000/- per day

1) Deposit Receipt No. Date & Amount:

Page of